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FLOOR AREA RATIQ
TOTAL FAR BY
LEVEL LEVEL FLOOR COUNT | TOTAL FAR
GROUND 189 SF 1 189 SF
FLOOR
GROUND 94 SF 1 94 SF
FLOOR
GROUND 3,598 SF 1 3,598 SF
FLOOR
GROUND 302 SF 1 302 SF
FLOOR
GROUND
FLO0R 4,182 5F 4,182 5F
FLOOR AREA RATIO
TOTAL FAR BY
LEVEL LEVEL FLOOR COUNT | TOTAL FAR
LEVEL 2 189 SF 1 189 SF
LEVEL 2 94 SF 1 94 SF
LEVEL 2 1,331 SF 1 1,331 SF
LEVEL 2 1613 SF 1613 SF
LEVEL 3 189 SF 1 189 SF
LEVEL 3 94 SF 1 94 SF
LEVEL 3 3,958 SF 1 3,958 SF
LEVEL 3 4,240 5F 4,240 SF
LEVEL 4 6,498 SF 1 6,498 SF
LEVEL 4 188 SF 1 188 SF
LEVEL 4 94 SF 1 94 SF
LEVEL 4 6,779 SF 6,779 SF
[LEVEL5 [ 6,490 SF| 1] 71,388 SF
LEVEL 5 6,490 SF 71,388 SF
[LEVEL16 ] 5,429 SF] 1] 5429 F]
LEVEL 16 5,429 SF 5,429 SF
TOTAL 28,734 SF 93,632 SF
BUILDING TYPE
OCCUPANCY CLASSIFICATION | I-1,B, M A-1,A-2 A-3, 81,82
TYPE 1A, FULLY SPRINKLERED

CONSTRUCTION TYPE (FBC TABLE 101]

ALLOWABLE HEIGHT NO LIMIT

ALLOWABLE MAX AREA NO LIMIT

BUILDING PLANS PREPARED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE FLORIDA
BUILDING CODE 2020, FLORIDA FIRE PREVENTION CODE 2020, AND

FLORIDA ACCESSIBILITY CODE.

MIXED USED STRUCTURE:

GUEST ROOM MATRIX OVERALL MULTIFAMLLY - COMMERGIAL - ZONING DATA SHEET
HOTEL BUILDING - TYPE OF CONSTRUCTION - TYPE |
Name [ Count [IT...| Zoning information:
1 |Address: 6747 - 6757 COLLINS AVENUE, MIAMI BEACH, FL 33141
GQUEST ROOM A 9 2 |Board and file numbers: PB24-0686
GUEST ROOM A - COMMUNICATION FEATURES 1 3 |Folio Number(s): 02-3211-007-0440; 02-3211- 007 -0430
GUEST ROOM A - MOBILITY FEATURES 1 4 |Year Constructed: /A Zoning District: CCC Civic and‘Comennon
GUEST ROOM A-M 9 Center District
GUEST ROOM A-M - COMMUNICATION FEATURES 1 5 |Based Flood Elevation 8-0"NGVD | Grade Value in NAVD: 6.18 NGVD
GUEST ROOM A-M - MOBILITY FEATURES 1 6 |Adjusted Grade (Flood + Grade/2) - Lot Area: 41,625 st
GUEST ROOM B 18 7 |;‘DI Widlhi _ 125-0" Lot Depﬁh i 333-0"
GUEST ROOM B - COMMUNICATION FEATURES 2 8 P Size \/Aacgfm A;*”age Unit Size 33“ SIF
GUEST RODM B - MOBILITY FEATURES 2 9_|Bisting Use: roposed Use: ot
GUEST ROOM B-2M 12 Maximum Existing Proposed | Deficiencies
GUEST ROOM B-3M 12 10 [Height (Top of Building - Roof Level) 200-0" N/A 199-10" -
GUEST ROOM B-M 18 11_[Number of Stories N/A N/A 16 STORIES - 6747 COLLl NS AVEN U E
GUEST ROOM B-M - COMMUNICATION FEATURES 2 g EAR — 2.25 (93, 656) m f;% SSFF -
GUEST ROOM B-M - MOBILITY FEATURES 2 1055 Square Foolage .
SUESTROONC m 14 |Square Footage by Use WA WA A - MIAMI BEAGH, FL 33141
GUEST ROOM C - COMMUNICATION FEATURES 1 15 |Number of Un!Is (Residential) N/A N/A N/A - OWNER:
16 |Number of Units (Hotel) N/A N/A 160 UNITS - URBANICA THE HOTELS
GUEST ROOM C-M 10
17 _|Number of Seats N/A N/A N/A 1000 FIFTH ST SUITE 102
GUEST ROOM C-M - COMMUNICATION FEATURES 1 18 Occupancy Load A WA VA . 00D FIFTHS. SUTE 10
GUEST ROOM D 10 P:786.571.1700
GUEST ROOM D - COMMUNICATION FEATURES 1 | [Setbacks Required Existing Proposed | Deficiencies |
GUEST ROOM DM 10 - Sablaa e, - . . ARQUITECTONICA
GUEST ROOM D-M - COMMUNICATION FEATURES 1 20 [Side Selback'. VA WA NA 2900 Oak Avenue
- Miami, Florida 33133
GUESTROOM E 9 21 |Side Setback: N/A N/A N/A 305.372.1812 TEL
GUEST ROOM E - COMMUNICATION FEATURES 1 22_|Side Sefback Facing Street: N/A WA N/A i o
GUEST ROOM E - MOBILITY FEATURES 1 23 |Rear Setback: N/A N/A NA CVIL ENGINEER: -
GUEST ROOM E-M 9 At Grade Parking: OCEAN ENG\NEE;?ING
GUEST ROOM E-M - COMMUNICATION FEATURES 1 gg‘ ggz‘ sseefbt?cik m m m 8101 BISCAYNE BLVD UNIT 508
g MIAMI, FL 33138
GUEST ROOM E-M - MOBILITY FEATURES 1 S TS Sulhock W A WA A P
GUEST ROOM F 1 27 [Side Setback Facing Sireet: /A /A /A I OGEAETGeE GG
GUEST ROOM F-M 1 28 |Rear Setback: N/A WA N/A STRUCTURAL ENGINEER:
GUEST ROOM G - COMMUNICATION FEATURES 1 Pedestal; ‘g’giw J—
GUEST ROOM H - COMMUNICATION FEATURES 1 29 |Front Setback (WEST) 20-0" N/A 20 Ft. - 22-8' MIAMI L 33125
Grand total 160 30 [Side Setback (NORTH) 8% LOT WIDTH: 10-0" N/A 10-0" P-305.969.9423
31 |Side Setback (SOUTH) 8% LOT WIDTH: 10-0" N/A 10-0" i yhengneering com
32 |Side Setback Facing Street: N/A N/A @ N7/AFt VEP ENGNEER:
. 170 Ft - e
33 |Rear Setback (EAST): N/A N/A 69-3" 5757 BLUE LAGOON DR., STE 400
Tower: s 2533815
: 143-2'Ft, - W l‘lc—eﬁgmeers com
34 |Front Setback (WEST) 50-0" N/A 1 45‘70”' LANDSCAPE ARGHTEGT:
. CAWLEY
3 Side Setback (NORTH) PEDESTAL 250" /A 250" 780 NE 69TH STREET, SUITE 200
SCHEDULE WITH CAR-STACKERS SETBACK + 10% OF TOWER ABOVE 50" g%ﬁglégt ggsa
HOTEL PARKING REQUIREMENTS 45 |Side Setback (SOUTH) PEDESTAL 50 WA 250 Wi chistophercawey.com
TYPE QUANTITY RATIO TOTAL REQUIRED SETBACK + 10% OF TOWER ABOVE 50
Hote! units 1-100 100 units 05 SPACES/UNITS | 50 SPACES ‘ " 37_|Side Setback Facing Street : N/A N/A 86’?1/2\” SEAUSERATURENTE
Hotel units 101+ 60 units 1.0 SPACES/UNITS 60 SPACES ‘ 38 |Rear Setback (EAST): 25% LOT DEPTH 83 -3" N/A 87-'-8"-
Restaurant = 294 seats - 80 (units reduction) = 214/4 (1 space per 4 seat) 54 SPACES
TOTAL 164 SPACES [ [Parking Required Existing Proposed | Deficiencies
ALTERNATIVE PARKING INCENTIVE 39 |Parking District | | |
Bicycle parking long-term (Max. 15%)| 75 0.20 P.S/BIKE 15 PARKING SPACES 40_[Total # of Parking Spaces _ 164 WA 164 0
Moped (Max. 15% 21 0.33 P.S/MOPED 7 PARKING SPACES # of Parking Spaces Per Use (Provide a
oped (Max. 15%) 4 separate chart for a Breakdown Calculation N/A A /A
Drop-off (Max. 3 drop-off) 3 3.00 P.S/DROP-OFF 9 PARKING SPACES 7 ol Parking Snaces Per Level(Provide a
Showers (for bicyclist, mac 4) | 1 2.00 P.S/SHOWER 2 PARKING SPACES 2 arking Spaces Per Level(Provide .. /A /A
| Carpool Parking (Max. 10%) | § 3,00 P.S/CARPOOL et 43 [Parking Space Dirensions 86" 180 WA §6'x 180
TOTAL (Maximun 50% of 164 spaces) 44 | Parking Space Configuration (45°, 60°, 90° WA 90°
LEVELS STANDARD PARKING EV PARKING SPACES TOTAL PROVIDED 90°, Parallel) g
LEVEL 1 | Single Parking 0 0 0 45 |ADA Spaces 6 N/A 6
E LEVEL 2 | Single Parking 26 24 50 46 |Tandem Spaces 8-6"x 18-0" N/A 24 PLAN N | N G BOARD
= LEVEL 3 Single Parking 6 0 66 47 |Drive Aisle Width 22 N/A 22! PROJECT ISSUE DATE : 07/07/24
I Car Stackers | 30 (2) = 60 parking spaces 0 48 |Valet Drop Off and Pick Up N/A N/A Yes
(L)
E[| TOTAL PARKING 92 24 116 TOTAL NEW PARKING 49 |Loading Zones and Trash Collection Areas 3 N/A 3 ISSUE # DESCRIPTION DATE
E Alternative parking reduction 48 PARKING SPACES 50 |Bicycle Parking, Location and Number of NA NA 75
TOTAL WITH BENEFIT 164 PARKING SPACES Racks
PROJECT TOTAL (110 unit parking required + 54 restaurant parking required) 164 TOTAL PARKING REQUIRED
PROJECT NUMBER:
FEG TABLE 2002 FOR 101 0 150 STANDARD PARKIG SPACES PROVIED - RECUIE 5 ADA ARKNG SPACES e i | Pkt | B | P | ecces
L e, ) i T0 THE BEST OF MY KNOWLEDGE AND BELIEF, THESE PLANS AND
ADA PARKING PROVIDED 5 ) 51 |Type of Use N/A VACANT HOTEL SPECIFICATIONS COMPLY WITH THE MINIMUM BUILDING CODES AND THE
BIKE RACK = Storage for 75 bikes provided APPLICABLE FIRE-SAFETY STANDARDS AS DETERMINED BY THE CITY OF
1 Bicycle shower at second floor. 52 |Total # of Seats N/A N/A 294 MIAMI IN ACCORDANGE WITH SECTION 110, FLORIDA BUILDING GODE AND
RESTAURANT SEATS COUNTS AREA SEATS |ADA SEATS (5%)]  TOTAL CHAPTER 633, FLORIDA STATUTES.
OUTDOOR - 53 | Total # of Seats per Venue /A L % DESE;T%S II(I:DICATED IN TDHESE (I:JgAWINGSc%RE TI:;E Pgopssm oF .
i ARQUITECTONICA INTERNATIONAL CORP. ALL COPYRIGHTS RESERVED. N
GROUND FLOOR RESTAURANT - 595 SF | 36 2 38| 38 (Provide a Separate Charft for a Breakdow... GOPIES, TRANSMISSIONS, REPRODUGTIONS OR ELEGTRONIG MANIPULATION
OR 660 % Z " 54 Itoml 0 Content " OF ANY PORTION OF THESE DRAWINGS IN WHOLE OR IN PART ARE TO BE
INDOOR - 660 SF otal Occupant Content MADE WITHOUT THE EXPRESS WRITTEN PERMISSION OF ARQUITECTONICA
RESTAURANT - LEVEL 3
OUTDOOR - 915 SF 30 2 2| % Occupant Content or Venue o INTERNATIONAL CORP
INDOOR - 1.286 SF 80 4 84 55 ccupant Lontent per Venue(rrovide a N/A
Separate Chart for a Breakdown... DRAWING NAME:
LEVEL 4 - RESTAURANT
OUTDOOR - 950 SF 57 3 60
194
BAR- 150 SF . - i
9 1 10 56 |ls this a Contributing Building? NO PROJECT DATA
LEVEL 4-BAR BAR- 600 SF 38 40 57 |Located within a Local Historic District YES
TOTAL RESTAURANT 294
5,166 SQ. FT.

A 0.02PB

©2019 ARQUITECTONICA INTERNATIONAL, Inc:
Office Registration # AA C000465

SCALE:  As indicated
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. SPECIFICATIONS COMPLY WITH THE MINIMUM BUILDING CODES AND THE
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R MIAMI IN AGCORDANGE WITH SEGTION 110, FLORIDA BUILDING CODE AND
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. L ‘ : LFVEL 4 188 S i 188 SF
N LEVEL 4 94 SF 1 94 SF
X ‘ LEVEL 4 6,779 SF 6,779 SF
—_— — j — [LEVEL5 ] 6,490 SF| 1] 71,388 SF|

5 \LEVEL5T015 FAR LevELs 6490 71,385 6 |LEVEL 16 FAR A OO4PB
‘1’3?“:1"0“ [LEVEL16 | 5,429 SF 1] 5429 5F] 82 =1

LEVEL 16 5,429 SF 5,429 SF ©2019 ARQUITECTONICA INTERNATIONAL, Inc
TOTAL 28,734 SF 93,632 SF Office Registration # AA CO00465
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RESTAURANT SEATS COUNTS AREA | SEATS [ADA SEATS (5%)  TOTAL RESTAURANT OCCUPANCY CALCULATIONS
OUTDOOR - LEVEL 1 - RESTAURANT TOTAL OCCUPANTS = 38—
GROUND FLOOR 36 2 38 38
RESEIN -6 S SPACE NAME AREA SF OCCUPANCY FACTOR  OCCUPANTS
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2 3 4 ‘ 5
SCHEDULE WITH CAR-STACKERS

HOTEL PARKING REQUIREMENTS
TYPE QUANTITY RATIO TOTAL REQUIRED
Hotel units 1-100 100 units 0.5 SPACES/UNITS | 50 SPACES \ 110
Hotel units 101+ 60 units 1.0 SPACES/UNITS | G0 sPACES |
Restaurant = 294 seats - 80 (units reduction) = 214/4 (1 space per 4 seat) 54 SPACES
TOTAL 164 SPACES
\;EL ALTERNATIVE PARKING INCENTIVE
Bicycle parking long-term (Max. 15%)| 75 0.20 P.S/BIKE 15 PARKING SPACES
Moped (Max. 15%) 21 0.33 P.S/MOPED 7 PARKING SPACES
Drop-off (Max. 3 drop-off) 3 3.00 P.S/DROP-OFF 9 PARKING SPACES
Showers (for bicyclist, max. 4) 1 2.00 P.S/SHOWER 2 PARKING SPACES
Carpool Parking (Max. 10%) 5 3.00 P.S/CARPOOL 15 PARKING SPACES
TOTAL (Maximun 50% of 164 spaces) 48 PARKING SPACES
LEVELS STANDARD PARKING EV PARKING SPACES | TOTAL PROVIDED
LEVEL 1 | Single Parking 0 0 0
&) | LEVEL 2 | Single Parking 26 24 50
ml 2 S Paiine p ; 6747 COLLINS AVENUE
I LEVEL3 Car Stackers | 30 (2) = 60 parking spaces 0 66
KEYPLAN - PROPOSED LEVEL 1 (55 TOTAL PARKING 92 24 116 TOTAL NEW PARKING— MIAMI BEACH, FL 33141
g Alternative parking reduction 48 PARKING SPACES OWNER:
TOTAL WITH BENEFIT 164 PARKING SPACES URBANICA THE HOTELS
PROJEGT TOTAL (110 unit parking required + 54 restaurant parking required) | 164 TOTAL PARKING REQUIRED 1000 FIFTH ST, SUITE 102
FBC - TABLE 208.2 - FOR 76 TO 100 STANDARD PARKING SPACES PROVIDED - REQUIRE 4 ADA PARKING SPACES MIAMI BEACH, FL 33139

FBC - TABLE 208.2 - FOR 101 TO 150 STANDARD PARKING SPACES PROVIDED - REQUIRE 5 ADA PARKING SPACES - PT86EM 1700

BIE RACK = Stoage for 5 provced ARQUITECTONICA
1 Bicycle shower at second floor. 2900 Oak Avenue
S TEL

TN 305.372.1175 FAX
(H) www.arquitectonica.com
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1 2 3 4 ‘ 5
SCHEDULE WITH CAR-STACKERS

HOTEL PARKING REQUIREMENTS
TYPE QUANTITY RATIO TOTAL REQUIRED
Hotel units 1-100 100 units 0.5 SPACES/UNITS | 50 SPACES \ 110
Hotel units 101+ 60 units 1.0 SPACES/UNITS | G0 sPACES |
Restaurant = 294 seats - 80 (units reduction) = 214/4 (1 space per 4 seat) 54 SPACES
TOTAL 164 SPACES
ALTERNATIVE PARKING INCENTIVE
Bicycle parking long-term (Max. 15%)| 75 0.20 P.S/BIKE 15 PARKING SPACES
Moped (Max. 15%) 21 0.33 P.S/MOPED 7 PARKING SPACES
Drop-off (Max. 3 drop-off) 3 3.00 P.S/DROP-OFF 9 PARKING SPACES
Showers (for bicyclist, max. 4) 1 2.00 P.S/SHOWER 2 PARKING SPACES
Carpool Parking (Max. 10%) 5 3.00 P.S/CARPOOL 15 PARKING SPACES
TOTAL (Maximun 50% of 164 spaces) 48 PARKING SPACES
LEVELS STANDARD PARKING EV PARKING SPACES | TOTAL PROVIDED
LEVEL 1 | Single Parking 0 0 0
&) | LEVEL 2 | Single Parking 26 24 50
T |- 6 0 6747 COLLINS AVENUE
I LEVELS Car Stackers | 30 (2) = 60 parking spaces 0 66
KEYPLAN - PROPOSED LEVEL 1 (55 TOTAL PARKING 92 24 116 TOTAL NEW PARKING— MIAMI BEACH, FL 33141
g Alternative parking reduction 48 PARKING SPACES OWNER:
TOTAL WITH BENEFIT 164 PARKING SPACES URBANICA THE HOTELS
PROJEGT TOTAL (110 unit parking required + 54 restaurant parking required) | 164 TOTAL PARKING REQUIRED 1000 FIFTH ST, SUITE 102
FBC - TABLE 208.2 - FOR 76 TO 100 STANDARD PARKING SPACES PROVIDED - REQUIRE 4 ADA PARKING SPACES MIAMI BEACH, FL 33139

FBC - TABLE 208.2 - FOR 101 TO 150 STANDARD PARKING SPACES PROVIDED - REQUIRE 5 ADA PARKING SPACES - PT86EM 1700
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HOTEL PARKING REQUIREMENTS
TYPE QUANTITY RATIO TOTAL REQUIRED
Hotel units 1-100 100 units 0.5 SPACES/UNITS 50 SPACES \ 110
Hotel units 101+ 60 units 1.0 SPACES/UNITS 60 SPACES ‘
Restaurant = 294 seats - 80 (units reduction) = 214/4 (1 space per 4 seat) 54 SPACES
TOTAL 164 SPACES
ALTERNATIVE PARKING INCENTIVE
Bicycle parking long-term (Max. 15%)| 75 0.20 P.S/BIKE 15 PARKING SPACES
Moped (Max. 15%) 21 0.33 P.S/MOPED 7 PARKING SPACES
Drop-off (Max. 3 drop-off) 3 3.00 P.S/DROP-OFF 9 PARKING SPACES
Showers (for bicyclist, max. 4) 1 2.00 P.S/SHOWER 2 PARKING SPACES
Carpool Parking (Max. 10%) 5 3.00 P.S/CARPOOL 15 PARKING SPACES
TOTAL (Maximun 50% of 164 spaces) 48 PARKING SPACES
LEVELS STANDARD PARKING EV PARKING SPACES | TOTAL PROVIDED
LEVEL 1 | Single Parking 0 0 0
@] | LEVEL 2 | Single Parking 26 24 50
% LEVEL 3 Single Parking 6 0 66 6747 COLLINS AVENUE
IS Car Stackers |30 (2) = 60 parking spaces 0
% TOTAL PARKING 92 24 116 TOTAL NEW PARKING— MIAMI BEACH, FL 33141
= Alternative parking reduction 48 PARKING SPACES N
TOTAL WITH BENEFIT 164 PARKING SPACES URBANIA THE HOTELS
PROJECT TOTAL (110 unit parking required + 54 restaurant parking required) | 164 TOTAL PARKING REQUIRED
FBC - TABLE 208.2 - FOR 76 T0 100 STANDARD PARKING SPACES PROVIDED - REQUIRE 4 ADA PARKING SPACES T S
FBC - TABLE 208.2 - FOR 101 TO 150 STANDARD PARKING SPACES PROVIDED - REQUIRE 5 ADA PARKING SPACES - P:786.571.1700
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1 2 3 4 SCHEDULE WITH CAR-STACKERS 5

HOTEL PARKING REQUIREMENTS
TYPE QUANTITY RATIO TOTAL REQUIRED
Hotel units 1-100 100 units 0.5 SPACES/UNITS 50 SPACES \ 110
Hotelunits 101+ | 60unts | 1.0 SPACES/UNITS | pospAcES |
Restaurant = 294 seats - 80 (units reduction) = 214/4 (1 space per 4 seat) 54 SPACES
TOTAL 164 SPACES
ALTERNATIVE PARKING INCENTIVE
Bicycle parking long-term (Max. 15%)| 75 0.20 P.S/BIKE 15 PARKING SPACES
Moped (Max. 15%) 21 0.33 P.S/MOPED 7 PARKING SPACES
Drop-off (Max. 3 drop-off) 3 3.00 P.S/DROP-OFF 9 PARKING SPACES
Showers (for bicyclist, max. 4) 1 2.00 P.S/SHOWER 2 PARKING SPACES
| Carpool Parking (Max. 10%) 5 3.00 P.S/CARPOOL 15 PARKING SPACES
TOTAL (Maximun 50% of 164 spaces) 48 PARKING SPACES
LEVELS STANDARD PARKING EV PARKING SPACES TOTAL PROVIDED
LEVEL 1 | Single Parking 0 0 0
@ LEVEL 2 | Single Parking 26 24 50
| T o 0 p 6747 COLLINS AVENUE
= Car Stackers | 30 (2) = 60 parking spaces 0
é TOTAL PARKING 92 24 116 TOTAL NEW PARKING—
S Alternative parking reduction 48 PARKING SPACES MIAMI BEAGH, FL 33141
TOTAL WITH BENEFIT 164 PARKING SPACES OWNER:
PROJECT TOTAL (110 unit parking required -+ 54 restaurant parking required) | 164 TOTAL PARKING REQUIRED URBANICA THE HOTELS
FBC - TABLE 208.2 - FOR 76 TO 100 STANDARD PARKING SPACES PROVIDED - REQUIRE 4 ADA PARKING SPACES 1000 FIFTH ST, SUITE 102
FBC - TABLE 208.2 - FOR 101 TO 150 STANDARD PARKING SPACES PROVIDED - REQUIRE 5 ADA PARKING SPACES - B 35139
ADA PARKING PROVIDED 5

BIKE RACK = Storage for 75 bikes provided A ﬁ aUI TEC TUNICA

1 Bicycle shower at second floor.

2900 Oak Avenue
X TN 77N\ 77\ TN\ TN\ N\ TN TN N\ TN Miami, Florida 33133
(ae) ) (F) (o) () (2 (4) (15) (16) (17)(18) (W) i

—|

T

(9 -

U
.
.

20-0"
Zk~—_ FRONTPODIUM SETBACK g

/ T T T g www.arquitectonica.com
[ [ [ [ [ [ [ CIVIL ENGINEER:

[ : OCEAN ENGINEERING
| | | | |
— e — —- — .—..—..—.‘ o mm—-n a—— .o [ o mm——- o m—- a—
. | |
.
| | | |
- - .o -
[RE AL TOLD PLUNGE
1537,

|
[ N |
| n |
39.05 NGD (105) commoe ° o mm—-e 4._..-%;& . c— o a—— o mm——
‘ ‘ [ B =2 ] ]

8101 BISCAYNE BLVD UNIT 508
MIAMI, FL 33138

| |
R
P:786.518.2008
w oon
STRUCTURAL ENGINEER:
I | )

| - YHE

99 NW 27 AVENUE
9) MIAVI FL 33125
/ P:305.969.9423

www.yhengineering.com

V

i

MEP ENGINEER:

W

e
5757 BLUE LAGOON DR., STE 400
MIAM, FL 33126
8 \ P:305.263.3873
www tlc-engineers.com

SPARM#1 SPARM #2 LANDSCAPE ARCHITECT:

CAWLEY

780 NE 69TH STREET, SUITE 200
MIAMI, FL 33138
P:786.536.2961
www_christophercawley.com

/
\

([ ) [ ~)

SEAL/SIGNATURE/DATE:

1

R # Al Lé{ ‘ -

—— LSPA y

\

\

<
<

D
[ \ |
)

—_— SE #1 s

—-Ln.cs--—-\l"ﬂ-—"

|
‘

i
= ‘f%f - H—r o 22 - - 705,39 - 0578 NGVDA
A B ' g ‘ T

EEVA2 I8 stam 3%
0

COPIES, TRANSMISSIONS, REPRODUCTIONS OR ELECTRONIC MANIPULATION
OF ANY PORTION OF THESE DRAWINGS IN WHOLE OR IN PART ARE TO BE
MADE WITHOUT THE EXPRESS WRITTEN PERMISSION OF ARQUITECTONICA

/
[ — )
\

.
i
/8 ‘
.
. .
. DEI%.: 5 ' .
1 y | ELEV#s I / "G
| H N l ‘ ) CRASH WAL, REFER TO STARR #2/ N 376" NAVD (T0S) | - I
p . 1 (2] ' ' STRUCTURAL DWGS., TYP. E% 39.05'NGVD (T0S) . TN
\ )
‘;]%777:f77 i | [ - 7& VESTBULE IL ==——l=d - | . ;4‘
I - = = INDOOR 0 ) PLANNING BOARD
. ‘ ‘ b : . .
h : : 1 ‘ EAR UL AT | . | v a0 PROJECT ISSUE DATE : 07/07/24
07 n 505 sq. ft. ! 3
. - Btk Qe i CHEN e ="= ——=\5 = 5 i ISSUE # DESCRIPTION DATE
N storage I s — 1} 4+ = - — g
‘ area | 1 — g | | . |
10Bikes e H B n
I . .
= ] @ w | H ll ‘ T PROJECT NUMBER:
M oo e oo i _ 83 | ! 2) 010976
/ ! ! 1 ¢ TO THE BEST OF MY KNOWLEDGE AND BELIEF, THESE PLANS AND
| n%.: 30(2) CAR STACKERS PROVIDED ‘ Bicycle H ] SPECIFICATIONS COMPLY WITH THE MINIMUM BUILDING CODES AND THE
H I = 0 i D%‘ y 2 PARKING SPACES PROVIDED y | I APPLICABLE FIRE-SAFETY STANDARDS AS DETERMINED BY THE CITY OF
I h i MIAMI IN ACCORDANGE WITH SEGTION 110, FLORIDA BUILDING GODE AND
' : ﬂ - 3 3 5 BOYGLESPCE PROVDED : , A
) |
I 1 ‘ 5 m‘ | I H ALL DESIGNS INDICATED IN THESE DRAWINGS ARE THE PROPERTY OF
e 1 : [ I N ARQUITECTONICA INTERNATIONAL CORP. ALL COPYRIGHTS RESERVED. NO
.
.
.

10'-0
E PODIUM SETBAT

DRAWING NAME:

PROPOSED LEVEL 03 PLAN OVERALL

e

oo cm—b o cm———

|

R

(

|
(ale

S &) () (2 A1 03PB

©2019 ARQUITECTONICA INTERNATIONAL, Inc:
Office Registration # AA C000465

‘ SCALE:  As indicated

Autodesk Docs://0000.010976.000-1122 6747 Collins Hotel - Urbanica/010976_6747 Collins Hotel_R23.rvt

26/08/2024 14:45:18




,
o

-
|
!

P

p
N

E PODIUM SETBA®K

SHIBACK

o eo am— oo mm— .o mm—e o dm—- e mm—- e mm——--

PP P ——

Y TN/
(1) (12)(13

L]

PLANTER

|
| o o — o — - o] e—— o —— o f—- o ——— o c— - * c—-  c—— | cm—" - © c—- > ——- o=

—- ¢ c— ¢ c—d o c—o o M 0|0 w—- ¢ c=lls ¢ © = © 0 el © c=—]o o

6747 COLLINS AVENUE

MIAMI BEAGH, FL 33141

\

OWNER:
URBANICA THE HOTELS
1000 FIFTH ST, SUITE 102

IMIAMI BEACH, FL 33139
P:786.571.1700

ARQUITECTONICA

2900 Oak Avenue
Miami, Florida 33133
305.372.1812 TEL
305.372.1175 FAX
www arquitectonica.com

CIVIL ENGINEER:

OCEAN ENGINEERING

8101 BISCAYNE BLVD UNIT 508
MIAMI, FL 33138
P:786.518.2008

www. com

.._L-l-—-._-\-—-L—-—.\-_.._.._.._r.._..

e

=
*

| PROPOSED LEVEL 4

(UNDER SEPARATE PERMIT)

- o — e em—-

58.55 NGVD (FFE)

E PODIUM SETBA(

se# |lLoBBY

ITCHEN/BOH

STRUCTURAL ENGINEER:

YHE

99 NW 27 AVENUE
MIAMI, FL 33125
P:305.969.9423
www.yhengineering.com

commmecm—ge=——0"

MEP ENGINEER:

e
5757 BLUE LAGOON DR., STE 400
MIAM, FL 33126

P:305.263.3873

www tlc-engineers.com

ELEV #2

LANDSCAPE ARCHITECT:
CAWLEY

780 NE 69TH STREET, SUITE 200
MIAMI, FL 33138
P:786.536.2961
www_christophercawley.com

ELEV #3

SEAL/SIGNATURE/DATE:

7 B

by Anna CArdsp, AIA

gm of thisdocjifent.
© not cdnsjiidred

AV | A

PLANNING BOARD

PROJECT ISSUE DATE : 07/07/24

ISSUE # DESCRIPTION DATE

PROJECT NUMBER:
010976

TO THE BEST OF MY KNOWLEDGE AND BELIEF, THESE PLANS AND
SPECIFICATIONS COMPLY WITH THE MINIMUM BUILDING CODES AND THE
APPLICABLE FIRE-SAFETY STANDARDS AS DETERMINED BY THE CITY OF
MIAMI IN ACCORDANGE WITH SEGTION 110, FLORIDA BUILDING CODE AND
CHAPTER 633, FLORIDA STATUTES.

ALL DESIGNS INDICATED IN THESE DRAWINGS ARE THE PROPERTY OF
ARQUITECTONIGA INTERNATIONAL CORP. ALL COPYRIGHTS RESERVED. NO
COPIES, TRANSMISSIONS, REPRODUGTIONS OR ELECTRONIC MANIPULATION
OF ANY PORTION OF THESE DRAWINGS IN WHOLE OR IN PART ARE TO BE
MADE WITHOUT THE EXPRESS WRITTEN PERMISSION OF ARQUITECTONICA
INTERNATIONAL CORP

‘ 3/32' =1-0"

DRAWING NAME:

PROPOSED LEVEL 04 PLAN OVERALL

A 1.04PB

©2019 ARQUITECTONICA INTERNATIONAL, Inc:
Office Registration # AA C000465

SCALE:  3/32"=1-0"

Autodesk Docs://0000.010976.000-1122 6747 Collins Hotel - Urbanica/010976_6747 Collins Hotel_R23.rvt

26/08/2024 14:45:26




G) ‘\

Tl ) T2‘ ‘T3

T%{

([ ©
|
..-—-y

GUEST ROOM
GL{EST ROOM B B-2m

H o e

|
GUEST ROOM C} ‘ ‘

.._.._L..T

GUEST ROOM A ‘ ‘
T

6747 COLLINS AVENUE

W
i

GUEST ROOM B ‘
|
|

S I 0" NAVD ( i
78.55'NGVD (T0S) 7

S EE——— S

[ [
Y, AN )(/ SE#1 s TAIR # GUEST ROOM E

MIAMI BEAGH, FL 33141

OWNER:
URBANICA THE HOTELS

]
\
TR
|
\
|
!

1000 FIFTH ST, SUITE 102
IMIAMI BEACH, FL 33139
P:786.571.1700

ARQUITECTONICA

2900 Oak Avenue

Miami, Florida 33133
305.372.1812 TEL
305.372.1175 FAX

www arquitectonica.com

CIVIL ENGINEER:

OCEAN ENGINEERING

8101 BISCAYNE BLVD UNIT 508

MIAMI, FL 33138
P:786.518.2008

| |
coestsoon JlRJmmr] | J@%g@ I, e — "
A-M E [l — STRUCTURAL ENGINEER:
ST ROOM GUEST ROOM GUEST ROOM UEST ROOM O% J
.
.

-e
ya
N
N
=
S

ELEVATOR

"4 Lossy
R ELECTRICAL | :
S R oA e

!
"
!
\J
= | GUEST ROOM D !
[]
|
|
L
*
[]
L]

3
‘\
H
Ll
]
|
%2
)
NI
l
\
™
1

T
([
|

/ E-M

|
GUEST ROTM

.

]

= = |
77'- 0 NAVD (T0S) ]
78,55 NGVD (103) | .
= GUEST ROOM i

I .

.

D-M

THE
B-M B-3M | B-M il cm | | 99 W 27 AVENUE

‘\
—_AF
I
|
|
o
S

MIAMI, FL 33125
P:305.969.9423
www.yhengineering.com

= 14 =
7 1
!

57::7 BLUE LAGOON DR., STE 400

- o omm——— e e ——— - — e —— — — e —— - MIAM, FL 33126
P:305.263.3873
‘www.tlc-engineers.com

. LANDSCAPE ARCHITEGT:
AV I CAWLEY
(1 p—— — ===

780 NE 69TH STREET, SUITE 200
MIAMI, FL 33138

1 | LEVEL 5 TO 15 (TYPICAL) P20

www_christophercawley.com
‘ 332 = 10

// MEP ENGINEER:
1 l

\ TN TN TN TN N SEAL/SIGNATURE/DATE:

15 6 7L T8 Uy T2 | T3 INET, T4 T5) 16 17 ) T8 )

T T o 7% ¥R ¥ s -

| | | | | O=AR

s o Tt

. B j———-p—-—-

253
SF3€
® o F
(1EP T
=g
2
53
a8
[el

8 =
L L
E
2=
>5

t
|

il

A S .

_ ‘ _ TOWERS |

2024.09.03

=

PLANNING BOARD

PROJECT ISSUE DATE : 07/07/24

=
S

0
J
- - .
| =\ | @ | | | o
O) & PREFAB .
P 3 ‘ TRELLIS -9~ . = ISSUE # DESCRIPTION DATE
‘ .
(6 ) AT o e ‘B%fof 7*7**<LT
. , | | | J . ; ! ! l
.
‘\5/% NS Al — - = b I <+ - stk 23 Il @S] =1 i i il R 1 P (5 — i
- N/ U I . l _/ iz H PROJECT NUMBER:
I .| 1 N 010976
[ CRRIHD

TO THE BEST OF MY KNOWLEDGE AND BELIEF, THESE PLANS AND
SPECIFICATIONS COMPLY WITH THE MINIMUM BUILDING CODES AND THE
APPLICABLE FIRE-SAFETY STANDARDS AS DETERMINED BY THE CITY OF
MIAMI IN ACCORDANGE WITH SEGTION 110, FLORIDA BUILDING CODE AND
CHAPTER 633, FLORIDA STATUTES.

ALL DESIGNS INDICATED IN THESE DRAWINGS ARE THE PROPERTY OF
ARQUITECTONIGA INTERNATIONAL CORP. ALL COPYRIGHTS RESERVED. NO
COPIES, TRANSMISSIONS, REPRODUGTIONS OR ELECTRONIC MANIPULATION
OF ANY PORTION OF THESE DRAWINGS IN WHOLE OR IN PART ARE TO BE
MADE WITHOUT THE EXPRESS WRITTEN PERMISSION OF ARQUITECTONICA

—f
8
P==
i
S——
|
4‘7
—— e -
|

-l

i
:

I
—
|
:
|

ELEVATOR
GONTROLR

DRAWING NAME:

TYPICAL LEVEL, ROOF & UPPER ROOF
PLAN OVERALL

\\ <¥
=

T
‘ ‘
il
T

H

5
e
i

i
[T
+
-
D

H‘HH%‘(‘-Y .
¢

i

!

:

IR IONO ?
|
i i i A
|

R S Pt v g 1 I A1.05PB

2 | ROOF PLAN 3 | UPPER ROOF PLAN

e o ©2019 ARQUITECTONICA INTERNATIONAL, Inc
‘ Sz =10 oz =10 Offce Registration # AA C000465

‘ SCALE:  3/32"=1-0"

N
T.—..
)
/

Autodesk Docs://0000.010976.000-1122 6747 Collins Hotel - Urbanica/010976_6747 Collins Hotel_R23.rvt

26/08/202414:45:39




200' MAX HEIGHT

200'

¥)

10-10" 10-10" 10'-10"
-

10-10" 10-10" 10'-10"
" v ] L

2

10-10" 10'-10"
A

20'

106" 196"

18

LEVEL 12
+151'10" NGVD

LEVEL 11
+141'NGVD

LEVEL 10
+131'2" NGVD

LEVEL 9
+120'4" NGVD

LEVEL 8
+109'6" NGVD

LEVEL 7
+98'8" NGVD

LEVEL 6
+87'10" NGVD

|
|
I
|
I
I
I
I
|
|
|
PROPERTY LINE

LEVEL 5
+77 NGVD

LEVEL 4 +57 NGVD
AMENITIES

LEVEL 3 +37'6" NGVD
PARKING /
GYM-SPA

LEVEL 2 +27 NGVD
PARKING / OUTDOOR

| YOGAAND SPA

STREET LEVEL +4.4'

,,,,, N

GROUND FLR +9.00 NGVD

[ F—

MINIMUM 20' FRONT PODIUM SETBACK

e I o e o O

MINIMUM 50' FRONT TOWER SETBACK

MINIMUM 66'-7" REAR PODIUM SETBACK

50'-0" OCEANFRONT OVERLAY

APROX. 30YEP

50'
" MAX PODIUM HEIGHT

B :

B T S e et IR

1 | APPROVED HPB ELEVATION

NTS

M

2

I
W\ WIHHHHH“M”ML_FI [ S R

4
i
|
|
I
!
i
I
1
|

| SOUTH ELEVATION PROPOSED ELEVATION

‘ N.TS.

PROPERTY LINE

1

ROSION LINE
THE ATLANTIC
OCEAN

6747 COLLINS AVENUE

MIAMI BEAGH, FL 33141

OWNER:
URBANICA THE HOTELS
1000 FIFTH ST, SUITE 102

IMIAMI BEACH, FL 33139
P:786.571.1700

ARQUITECTONICA

2900 Oak Avenue
Miami, Florida 33133
305.372.1812 TEL
305.372.1175 FAX
www arquitectonica.com

CIVIL ENGINEER:

OCEAN ENGINEERING

8101 BISCAYNE BLVD UNIT 508

MIAMI, FL 33138

P:786.518.2008
" com

STRUCTURAL ENGINEER:

YHE

99 NW 27 AVENUE
MIAMI, FL 33125
P:305.969.9423
www.yhengineering.com

MEP ENGINEER:

e
5757 BLUE LAGOON DR., STE 400
MIAM, FL 33126

P:305.263.3873

www tlc-engineers.com

LANDSCAPE ARCHITECT:
CAWLEY

780 NE 69TH STREET, SUITE 200
MIAMI, FL 33138
P:786.536.2961
www_christophercawley.com

SEAL/SIGNATURE/DATE:

ByEY tis

ges and the signature myg ferified on

PLANNING BOARD

PROJECT ISSUE DATE : 07/07/24

ISSUE # DESCRIPTION DATE

PROJECT NUMBER:
010976

TO THE BEST OF MY KNOWLEDGE AND BELIEF, THESE PLANS AND
SPECIFICATIONS COMPLY WITH THE MINIMUM BUILDING CODES AND THE
APPLICABLE FIRE-SAFETY STANDARDS AS DETERMINED BY THE CITY OF
MIAMI IN ACCORDANGE WITH SEGTION 110, FLORIDA BUILDING CODE AND
CHAPTER 633, FLORIDA STATUTES.

ALL DESIGNS INDICATED IN THESE DRAWINGS ARE THE PROPERTY OF
ARQUITECTONIGA INTERNATIONAL CORP. ALL COPYRIGHTS RESERVED. NO
COPIES, TRANSMISSIONS, REPRODUGTIONS OR ELECTRONIC MANIPULATION
OF ANY PORTION OF THESE DRAWINGS IN WHOLE OR IN PART ARE TO BE
MADE WITHOUT THE EXPRESS WRITTEN PERMISSION OF ARQUITECTONICA
INTERNATIONAL CORP

DRAWING NAME:

APPROVED HPB ELEVATION DRAWING

A 1.20PB

©2019 ARQUITECTONICA INTERNATIONAL, Inc:
Office Registration # AA C000465

SCALE:  As indicated

Autodesk Docs://0000.010976.000-1122 6747 Collins Hotel - Urbanica/010976_6747 Collins Hotel_R23.rvt

26/08/2024 14:47:05




TOP OF FEATURE
226 -2' NAVD. (T.08)

TOP OF MECHANICAL
220 -6' NAVD. (T.08)

ROOF LEVEL - TOP OF BUILDING
208 - 10" NAV.D.(T.0S)

LEVEL 16
196 -2 NAV.D. (T0.S)
LEVEL 15
185 - 4 NAV.D. (T.0S)

LEVEL 14
174 -6" NAV.D. (T0.8)
LEVEL 13
163 -8 NAV.D. (T.0S)

LEVEL 12
c 152 -10° NAVD. (T.05)

LEVEL 11
142 -0" NAVD. (T.08)

LEVEL 10

1312 NAV.D. (T0.8)
_ LEVEL9

120 -4 NAV.D. (10.8)

LEVEL 8

109 -6 NAV.D. (T0.8)

LEVELT

9 -8 NAVD. (1.0S)

B
LEVEL 6
87'-10" NAVD. (T.0.8)

LEVEL5
77-0° NAVD. (T.0S)

LEVEL 4.5 - MECHANICAL PLATFORM
68'-8' NAVD.(T.0S)

LEVEL 4
57'-0" NAVD. (T.0S)

LEVEL 3.5 - INTERSTITIAL
5-0° NAVD. (T.0S)

LEVEL 3
37'-6' NAVD. (T.0S)

A LEVEL2
27'-0' NAVD. (T.0S)

Design Flood Elevation (DFE:
§-8" NAVD.

o STREET LEVEL
5-10' NAVD. (T.0S)

(<

6747 COLLINS AVENUE

MIAMI BEAGH, FL 33141

OWNER:
URBANICA THE HOTELS
1000 FIFTH ST, SUITE 102

IMIAMI BEACH, FL 33139
P:786.571.1700

ARQUITECTONICA

2900 Oak Avenue
Miami, Florida 33133
305.372.1812 TEL
305.372.1175 FAX
www arquitectonica.com

CIVIL ENGINEER:

OCEAN ENGINEERING

8101 BISCAYNE BLVD UNIT 508
MIAMI, FL 33138
P:786.518.2008

www. com

STRUCTURAL ENGINEER:

YHE

99 NW 27 AVENUE
MIAMI, FL 33125
P:305.969.9423
www.yhengineering.com

MEP ENGINEER:

e
5757 BLUE LAGOON DR., STE 400
MIAM, FL 33126

P:305.263.3873

www tlc-engineers.com

LANDSCAPE ARCHITECT:
CAWLEY

780 NE 69TH STREET, SUITE 200
MIAMI, FL 33138
P:786.536.2961
www_christophercawley.com

SEAL/SIGNATURE/DATE:

PLANNING BOARD

PROJECT ISSUE DATE : 07/07/24

ISSUE # DESCRIPTION DATE

PROJECT NUMBER:
010976

TO THE BEST OF MY KNOWLEDGE AND BELIEF, THESE PLANS AND
SPECIFICATIONS COMPLY WITH THE MINIMUM BUILDING CODES AND THE
APPLICABLE FIRE-SAFETY STANDARDS AS DETERMINED BY THE CITY OF
MIAMI IN ACCORDANGE WITH SEGTION 110, FLORIDA BUILDING CODE AND
CHAPTER 633, FLORIDA STATUTES.

100-Year Storm Elevation Sc—o o —a o s o a5
16'-73/4' NAV.D.
i

| NORTH ELEVATION

ALL DESIGNS INDICATED IN THESE DRAWINGS ARE THE PROPERTY OF
ARQUITECTONIGA INTERNATIONAL CORP. ALL COPYRIGHTS RESERVED. NO
COPIES, TRANSMISSIONS, REPRODUGTIONS OR ELECTRONIC MANIPULATION
OF ANY PORTION OF THESE DRAWINGS IN WHOLE OR IN PART ARE TO BE
MADE WITHOUT THE EXPRESS WRITTEN PERMISSION OF ARQUITECTONICA
INTERNATIONAL CORP

LEVEL 1.5 MECHANICAL PLATFORM

DRAWING NAME:

OVERALL NORTH

A1.21PB

‘ 3/32' =1-0"

©2019 ARQUITECTONICA INTERNATIONAL, Inc:
Office Registration # AA C000465

SCALE:  3/32"=1-0"

Autodesk Docs://0000.010976.000-1122 6747 Collins Hotel - Urbanica/010976_6747 Collins Hotel_R23.rvt

26/08/2024 14:47:19




N

LEVELS
77-0" NAVD. (T.08)

PLANNING BOARD

LEVEL 4.5 - MECHANICAL PLATFORM ! = = PROJECT ISSUE DATE : 07/07/24
68 -8 NAVD. (T.0S)
‘ N ISSUE # DESCRIPTION DATE
LEVEL 4 y t
- 1A 10 [ [ T T T T T T T T I T T TR T T ] NN
 E—— - 1 - o o B - . | - - _ - | _ - [
r T ‘ PROJECT NUMBER:
o 010976

LEVEL 3.5 - INTERSTITIAL
51'-0" NAV.D.(T.0.S)

TO THE BEST OF MY KNOWLEDGE AND BELIEF, THESE PLANS AND
SPECIFICATIONS COMPLY WITH THE MINIMUM BUILDING CODES AND THE
APPLICABLE FIRE-SAFETY STANDARDS AS DETERMINED BY THE CITY OF
MIAMI IN ACCORDANGE WITH SEGTION 110, FLORIDA BUILDING CODE AND
CHAPTER 633, FLORIDA STATUTES.

ALL DESIGNS INDICATED IN THESE DRAWINGS ARE THE PROPERTY OF
ARQUITECTONIGA INTERNATIONAL CORP. ALL COPYRIGHTS RESERVED. NO

N\ 7N\ 7N\ VR TN /- RN
) ([ E ) [ F ) (G) (T5) (T8 ) (H)
J/ \_/ N4 \__/ A A\
TOP OF FEATURE
226 -2 NAV.D. (T0.8) T T T T
| | | f/ |
TOP OF MECHANICAL ‘ ‘ ‘ HH H HHH‘ | ‘
220 -6 NAV.D. (T0.S) | | | ‘ ‘ |
b ‘ ‘ ‘ T ‘
ROOF LEVEL - TOP OF BUILDING | | | n_ - |
208 -10° NAVD. (T.05) ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘
| \H ‘
| | | |
- || | ]
196 -2 NAV.D. (T0.8) ‘ ‘ ‘ T ;
' ) — | 6747 COLLINS AVENUE
‘ ‘ ‘ H\ W “ | H ‘
oo | | |l HlEEEN IR EEEnEE | A BEAGH, FLate
185 - 4 NAV.D. (T0.8) ‘ ]
| | | \ \ \ | | OUNER:
— ‘ ‘ : ‘ ‘ L L ‘ ‘ URBANICA THE HOTELS
| | ] L LT T T T T T LT T Il ]] |
MIAMI BEACH, FL 33139
LEVEL 14 . Ll 3
e 174 -6 NAV.D. (T0.8) | | | = i ‘ —; | P-786.571.1700
| | | I RN IENIIEEEEENEEE | e
Miami, Florida 33133
LEVEL 13 :
S t t t t ; 305.372.1812 TEL
e 163 -8 NAV.D. (T0.8) ‘ ‘ ‘ ! 305.372.1175 FAX
‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ H ‘ ‘ H www.arquitectonica.com
I CIVIL ENGINEER:
‘ | ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ OCEAN ENGINEERING
LEVEL 12 | | | | | | | | | | | | 8101 BISCAYNE BLVD UNIT 508
152 -10° NAVD. (T.0S) - * MIAMI FL 33138
c ‘ ‘ ‘ — ﬁ” ‘ ﬁ[ T h:“ ‘ P.786.518.2008
‘ i com
‘ - - - - STRUCTURAL ENGINEER:
| | A | T A N T N O o
Q LEVEL 11 il ; ; , . ) ) 99 NW 27 AVENUE
142 -0 NAV.D. (T0.8) i [ MIAMI, FL 33125
P:305.969.9423
H_‘ ‘ | ‘ | ‘ ‘www.yhengineering.com
| | | T T f T T t |
HEEHIIEEEEEEEEEEE NN T
LEVEL 10
@ 131 -2 NAV.D. (T0.8) ‘ ‘ ‘ i ; ; ; ’ ‘ 5757 BLUE LAGOON DR, STE 400
. | \ Wﬁ \ | MIAM, FL 33126
P:305.263.3873
| | | ‘ | ‘ \‘ | ‘ | ‘ | www tlc-engineers.com
g L Pt it g rr Il L
e LEVEL9 ; CAWLEY
— 120 - 4" NAV.D. (T0S) | T I | | I | 780 NE 69TH STREET, SUITE 200
| | | W ‘ ‘ ‘ | ‘ D | ]ﬁ‘ | MIAM FL 33138
P:786.536.2961
L } I ‘ L } www_christophercawley.com
| | [ L L LT [T [T T [ J[T]] |
109 6" NAV.D. (T0.S) | | | ‘ ” 7H ‘ (4 1 ‘ “ ] ‘ | SEA/SIGNATURE/DATE.
1 | | 1
- | | | RN EEREREEEEEEERENINEN
6 98'-8' NAVD. (T.05) | | | T I I I ’ | Q83B61.
| [ \ [ ] I | | -
T I \ I I T byAnnaC!r A, AIA
e'low ar of(hls'doc Went.
Q LEVEL 6 I [ I L L L L L i I . this Mred
87 - 10" NAV.D. (T0.8) ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ ges and the signature prydebBlYerified on
| | | H i S
| | | | |
| I | ] |
f f f |
| | | |
I |
| |

GOPIES, TRANSMISSIONS, REPRODUGTIONS OR ELECTRONIC MANIPULATION
OF ANY PORTION OF THESE DRAWINGS IN WHOLE OR IN PART ARE TO BE
MADE WITHOUT THE EXPRESS WRITTEN PERMISSION OF ARQUITECTONICA
INTERNATIONAL CORP

LEVEL3
37'-6' NAVD. (T.0S)

DRAWING NAME:

TEEEEEEIIEIiTEaTEI R nesazaaznns

| |
| |
I I
| |
\ \
| |
@ LEVEL2 1 il . Jr, . | . J, i L | AL J', il
27'-0 NAVD. (10S) |

Senmr — — L] H I H Iitl H\HV I LY \HHH%H TR

GROUND FLOOR
9-0' NAVD. (T0S) .

Design Flood Elevation (DFE! ‘
8-8" NAVD. =

OVERALL SOUTH

- A1.22PB

1 ‘ S 0 UTH E LEVAT' 0 N P B ©2019 ARQUITECTONICA INTERNATIONAL, Inc:

‘ 332" = 1-0" Office Registration # AA C000465
‘ SCALE:  3/32"=1-0"

STREET LEVEL
5-10' NAVD. (T.0S)

Autodesk Docs://0000.010976.000-1122 6747 Collins Hotel - Urbanica/010976_6747 Collins Hotel_R23.rvt

26/08/2024 14:47:32




1

TOP OF FEATURE
226 -2 NAVD. (T.0S)

TOP OF MECHANICAL
220 -6' NAVD. (1.0.8)

ROOF LEVEL - TOP OF BUILDING
208 - 10" NAVD. (T.0.8.)

¢ 196 - ZSNA\ID(TOS)
¢ L15

185'-4" NAVD. (T.08)
¢ 174 - 6 NA\ID (1.08)
¢ 163 - B NA\ID (1.08)
¢ 152 - 10 NAVD. (T.08.)
Gb 1420 NAYD. 105)
Gb 1 N r0s)
¢ 04 NAYD. 105)
@ 169 5 NAVD. 10)

LEVEL7
98'-8' NAV.D.(T.0S)

¢ 87 - 10‘ NAVD. (1.0S)

LEVEL 5
77'-0" NAV.D.(T.0S)

LEVEL 4.5 - MECHANICAL PLATFORM |—
68'-8' NAV.D.(T.0S)

¢ 57~ o“ NAVD. (T.0S)

LEVEL 3.5 - INTERSTITIAL
51'-0" NAVD. (T.0S)

LEVEL3
37'-6' NAVD. (T.0S)
LEVEL2
27-0' NAVD. (T.0S)

100-Year Storm Elevation s
16'-73/4" NAV.D.

GROUND FLOOR
9-0" NAVD. (T.0.S)

STREET LEVEL
5-10' NAVD. (T.0S)

| WEST ELEVATION

[
\
\
\
\
\

“\ HHH l HH H‘

M\mu

MLl

HHM \

I il

| M\HH

F MH\HH

T \

T MHHH

ﬂ

MHHH |
(1] [

\ !
|

‘ W ;M]H‘HH i ‘HH‘H [] ‘

m |

F I

Hﬂ\

]

=

[ MHHH

H | H \ \ﬂ DT\

I

I [

W

H

LEVEL 1.5 MECHANICAL PLATFORM

E

17'-0' NAV.D.(T.0S)

&

‘ 16 =10

\
A
TOP OF FEATURE
26 -2 NAVD. (T0.5)
TOP OF MECHANICAL
220-6' NAVD. (T.0S)
ROOF LEVEL - TOP OF BUILDING

LEVEL 16

196 -2 NAVD. (T.0S)
LEVEL 15

185 - 4" NAVD. (T.0S)
LEVEL 14

174-6" NAVD. (10.S)
LEVEL 13

163 -8' NAVD. (T0S)
LEVEL 12

152 - 10" NAV.D. (T0.S)
LEVEL 11

142 -0 NAVD. (T0.5)
LEVEL 10

131 -2 NAVD. (T05)
LEVEL9

120 -4 NAVD. (T05)
LEVELS

109 -6 NAVD. (T0.5)
LEVEL T

958 NAVD. (1.0S)

LEVEL 6

8710 NAV.D.(T0.5)
LEVELS

77-0° NAVD. (1.0S)

I

I

J»‘

T
LI

M LT HU\ L

| \wm I .

| mﬂH\ | FM[TFW

W
L[]

e
i

mﬂ | HI\ ﬂ

i

||
| 1]

L]

HIH\ Tﬂ\

| \ \ \IHI \ITWT |

I \ \ \IMI [T

I
[ [ N

[] H‘l‘lﬂ\ﬂ u ﬂl ﬂlTMﬂ—mH

| \ \ fl mm Hw

IIM IIWIITI H‘

Wl | \

ml | \ \Ih\l WIWI \H

HIH m\
[T [T

| H

LEVEL 4.5 - MECHANICAL PLATFORM

68'-8" NAVD.(T0S)

1
I
|
208 - 10 NAVD. (T.0S) ‘
|
|
|
|
|
I
|
|
}
|
|
I

LEVEL 4
57'-0' NAVD. (T.0S)

LEVEL 35 - INTERSTITIAL ‘
51-0' NAVD. (T.0S)

LEVEL3
37-6' NAVD. (T.0S)
LEVEL 2
27-0' NAVD. (T.0S)

100-Year Storm Elevation . fe—— e e
16'-73/4" NAVD.

GROUND FLOOR |

9-0" NAVD. (1.0S) - . [ L

Design Flt e
8-8" NAVD,

STREET LEVEL
5-10' NAVD. (T.0S)

9 | EAST ELEVATION

‘ 1716 = 101

6747 COLLINS AVENUE

MIAMI BEAGH, FL 33141

OWNER:
URBANICA THE HOTELS
1000 FIFTH ST, SUITE 102

IMIAMI BEACH, FL 33139
P:786.571.1700

ARQUITECTONICA

2900 Oak Avenue
Miami, Florida 33133
305.372.1812 TEL
305.372.1175 FAX
www arquitectonica.com

CIVIL ENGINEER:

OCEAN ENGINEERING

8101 BISCAYNE BLVD UNIT 508
MIAMI, FL 33138
P:786.518.2008

www. com

STRUCTURAL ENGINEER:

YHE

99 NW 27 AVENUE
MIAMI, FL 33125
P:305.969.9423
www.yhengineering.com

MEP ENGINEER:

5757 BLUE LAGOON DR., STE 400
MIAM, FL 33126

P:305.263.3873

www tlc-engineers.com

LANDSCAPE ARCHITECT:
CAWLEY

780 NE 69TH STREET, SUITE 200
MIAMI, FL 33138
P:786.536.2961
www_christophercawley.com

SEAL/SIGNATURE/DATE:

PLANNING BOARD

PROJECT ISSUE DATE : 07/07/24

ISSUE # DESCRIPTION DATE

PROJECT NUMBER:
010976

TO THE BEST OF MY KNOWLEDGE AND BELIEF, THESE PLANS AND
SPECIFICATIONS COMPLY WITH THE MINIMUM BUILDING CODES AND THE
APPLICABLE FIRE-SAFETY STANDARDS AS DETERMINED BY THE CITY OF
MIAMI IN ACCORDANGE WITH SEGTION 110, FLORIDA BUILDING CODE AND
CHAPTER 633, FLORIDA STATUTES.

ALL DESIGNS INDICATED IN THESE DRAWINGS ARE THE PROPERTY OF
ARQUITECTONIGA INTERNATIONAL CORP. ALL COPYRIGHTS RESERVED. NO
COPIES, TRANSMISSIONS, REPRODUGTIONS OR ELECTRONIC MANIPULATION
OF ANY PORTION OF THESE DRAWINGS IN WHOLE OR IN PART ARE TO BE
MADE WITHOUT THE EXPRESS WRITTEN PERMISSION OF ARQUITECTONICA
INTERNATIONAL CORP

DRAWING NAME:

OVERALL WEST & EAST ELEVATION

A 1.23PB

©2019 ARQUITECTONICA INTERNATIONAL, Inc:
Office Registration # AA C000465

SCALE:  1/16"=1-0"

Autodesk Docs://0000.010976.000-1122 6747 Collins Hotel - Urbanica/010976_6747 Collins Hotel_R23.rvt

26/08/2024 14:47:50




(a) (B) (¢) (D) (E) (CF) (ag) (14) (15) (16) (17) (718) (H)
TOP OF FEATURE {
226 -2 NAVD. (T0S) \
| | | | | | | | | | \ | |
TP OF MECHANICAL — - ‘
220-6' NAV.D. (T0S) | | I I | | | I I I |
JG\L RAOQM |
ROOF LEVEL - TOP OF BULDING ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ = ‘ L E ‘
208 - 10° NAVD. (1.08) u
- 1
‘ éuesr ROOMH - | ‘
| | | | | | | | I, CGOMMUNICATION | |
GUEST ROOM B-T ‘ ‘ ‘
LEVEL 16 ‘
@ v ras [ | | | | ‘ ‘ ‘ — | 6747 COLLINS AVENUE
| | | | | | | | | | | |
GUEST ROOM A-M b GUEST ROOM B-311 GUESTROOM B-M | [fGUEST Room 6-M ‘ GUEST ROOM C-M MIAMI BEACH, FL 33141
LEVEL 15
185'-4' NAV.D. (T0S) — " OWNER:
| | | | | | | = J | o | = | = | ‘ | I URBANICA THE HOTELS
1000 FIFTH ST, SUITE 102
‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ GUEST ROOM A-M GUEST #OOM 8-M (GUEST|ROOM B-30 ‘ GUEST ROOM B-M ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ 00D FIFTHS. SUTE 10
LEVEL 14 L | GUEST ROpM ¢-M | |7 GUEST ROOM C-M L P-786.571.1700
174 -6' NAV.D. (T.0S) | | | | | | | ] ] I — |
- . [ ‘ ARQUITECTONICA
‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ L OUEST R%OM B GUESTIROOM B-311 ‘ GUEST naom} M GUEST RODIY C-M ‘ CUESTROOM N ‘ ‘ ‘ 2000 ek v
GUEST ROOM A-M 3053721812 TEL
e e N AVD 10S) ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ I I : : = . = | 305.3721175 FAX
D.(T.0S. j www_arquitectonica.com
‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ = ol ‘ — ‘ ] ‘ ‘ ‘ CIVIL ENGINEER:
GUEST ROOM A-M GUESJ[ROOMB GUEST ROOM B-311 GUEST ROOM B-M GUEST RODM C-M GUEST ROOM C-M | OCEAN ENGINEERING
| | | | | | | | | | | 8101 BISCAYNE BLVD UNIT 508
| MIAMI, FL 33138
152‘ u“ NAVD. (T0S) —— P:786.518.2008
- ‘ ‘ " com
¢ N ‘ | STRUCTURAL ENGINEER:
| | | | | | | GUEST ROOM A-M Wl 100'“ B cvestrooman | | [fovesr room c-w | GUEST ROOM C-M | | THE
6 LEVEL 11 ‘ | |} GUESTROOMB-M. | | 7 ‘ | - :ﬁm’ VQgL’?;NZUg,E
1420 NAVD. (T.0S) ' ' P305.960.0423
| ‘ — — ‘ ‘ GUEST A ‘ GUESTROOM C-M - | ‘ www.yhengineering.com
| | | | | | | | | COMMUNICATI | COMMUNICATION | L |
{ GUEST ROOM A-M GUTT 00 B-1 GUESTROOM B-3M GUEST ROOM B-M FEATURES FEATURES | ME" ENGINEER:
@ LEVEL 10 ‘ ‘ / ‘ ‘ | 57::7BLUE LAGOON DR, STE 400
1312 NAVD. (T0S) ! ! ! ‘ MIAM, FL 33126
I | P:305.263.3873
| | | | | | | GUEST ROQM Bstvt=— ] | — | | | | www tlc-engineers.com
COMYUN[CATION ‘ )
[ GUEST ROOM A-M FEATURES | ‘ GUEST ROOM B-M ‘ GUEST RODM C-M ‘ GUEST ROOM C-M ‘ I LANDSCAPE ARCHITECT:
CAWLEY
e LEVELS ~— | . SUESTROOM B-3M . 780 NE 69TH STREET, SUITE 200
1204 NAVD. (T.0S) ; i MIAMI, FL 33138
| | | | | | | = I | | | | | P:786.536.2961
www_christophercawley.com
| GUESTIROOM B-M -
J GUEST ROOM A-M MOBILITY FEATURES || - GUEST RooM B-3m GUEST ROOMIC-M GUEST ROOM C-M I
LEVEL B | 1 ! | | -
e 1095 NAVD. (T0S) | | | | | | ‘ : ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ SEAL/SIGNATURE/DATE:
GUEST ROOM B+ — —
IMUNICATION I
EST ROOM A-M FEATURES GUES] ROOM B-3M GUEST ROOM B-M GUEST Roow GUEST ROOM C-M i
BILITY FEATURE | |
LEVELT | | ‘ ‘ | | | L ' " 7 J | |
98'-8' NAVD. (T0S) ‘ —
UEST ROOM A-M - 1 T ‘
||| communication GUEST ROOM B-M - n
FEATURES MdB\L\ Y FEATURES GUEST ROOM B-3M GUEST ROOM B-M GUEST Roompfm GUESTROOM C-M |
LS [ [ [ [ [ [ [ ‘ | | 7 | d [
¢ 87'-10' NAVD. (T0S) ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ | ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ — ‘
i i i i i i i i cuesTrooMAM || cuest RDLM B cuesfroome- || - cuesr ROGMF Ay GUEST ROOMC. i GUEST ROOM C-M | ‘ l i
Qb LEVEL 5 o ‘g ‘ | | | 7/ |
77-0" NAV.D. (10.S) R —
| | | | | ™ | | | | | PLANNING BOARD
| - | | | | : : ‘ | | | ‘ | | PROJECT ISSUE DATE : 07/07/24
LEVEL 4.5 MECHANICAL PLATFORM | : : s ——
66'-8' NAV.D. (T.0.S) ‘ ‘ ‘
| ISSUE # DESCRIPTION DATE
| ‘ | | | FUTURE‘RESTAUR‘ANT‘ [ ‘ | |
— - - — - - ——— - - — - - — - — - - — - — b —— - - - c—-— -
QLEVEH . . E T | e e i e e 5 [ S (e S
570" NAVD. (T0.S) PROJECT NUMBER:
010976
e LEEL3S. NTEASTTAL I | = = 0 THE BEST OF MY KNOWLEDGE AND BELIEF, THESE PLANS AND
-0 NAVD. (T0S) SPECIFICATIONS COMPLY WITH THE MINIMUM BUILDING CODES AND THE
APPLICABLE FIRE-SAFETY STANDARDS AS DETERMINED BY THE CITY OF
MIAMI IN ACCORDANCE WITH SECTION 110, FLORIDA BUILDING CODE AND
CHAPTER 633, FLORIDA STATUTES.
‘ [ C ALL DESIGNS INDICATED IN THESE DRAWINGS ARE THE PROPERTY OF
ARQUITECTONICA INTERNATIONAL CORP. ALL GOPYRIGHTS RESERVED. NO
LEVEL3 | ‘ COPIES, TRANSMISSIONS, REPRODUCTIONS OR ELECTRONIC MANIPULATION
376 NAVD. (10S) — OF ANY PORTION OF THESE DRAWINGS IN WHOLE OR IN PART ARE TO BE
I — MADE WITHOUT THE EXPRESS WRITTEN PERMISSION OF ARQUITECTONICA
| |
DRAWING NAME:
LEVEL 2 — e - N EEeEESmeEes il _______________ Bl ___ e T —— e e .
27-0" NAVD. (1.0S) = -
| . PROPOSED LONGITUDINAL SECTION 1
LEVEL  SMECHANIGAL PLATFORM
17'-0° NAVD. (T.0. —
100-Year Storm E\evanon - - - . A 5 5 5 5 5 i 5 = . 5 il - i
167 3/4" NAVD, : | ‘ ‘ ‘
GROUND FLOOR |
¢ 0 RAVD (T05) "R IR EE— il e ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘LOBBV LoUNGE. ‘
‘b DesngnF\oouE\eva ion (DFE: 1 ; L L A 1 31 P B
/’—‘— - [ ]

¢ STREET LEVEL 1 PROPOSED LONGlTUDlNAL SECTION 1 ©2019 ARQUITECTONICA INTERNATIONAL, Inc:

5-10' NAVD. (T0S) 3= 1 Office Registration # AA C000465
‘ SCALE:  3/32'=10"

Autodesk Docs://0000.010976.000-1122 6747 Collins Hotel - Urbanica/010976_6747 Collins Hotel_R23.rvt

26/08/202414:48:02




TOP OF FEATURE
226'-2' NAVD. (T.0S)

TOP OF MECHANICAL
220 -6' NAV.D, (T.0S)

ROOF LEVEL - TOP OF BUILDING
208'-10" NAVD. (T.0S)

LEVEL 16
196'-2' NAVD. (T.05)

LEVEL 15
185 4" NAVD. (T05)

LEVEL 14
174'-6' NAVD. (T.0.5)

LEVEL 13
163'-8' NAVD. (T0S)

LEVEL 12
152'-10' NAVD. (T.0S)

LEVEL 11
142-0" NAVD. (1.05)

LEVEL 10
131-2' NAVD. (T0S)

LEVELS
120-4' NAVD. (T.0S)

LEVELB
109-6' NAVD. (T0)

LEVEL7
98'-8' NAVD.(T.05)

LEVEL6
87'-10' NAV.D. (T.0S)

LEVELS
77-0° NAVD. (T.0S)

LEVEL 4.5 - MECHANICAL PLATFORM
68'-8" NAVD.(T.0S)

LEVEL 4
57-0' NAVD. (T.0S)

LEVEL 3.5 - INTERSTITIAL
51-0° NAVD. (T.0S)

LEVEL3
37-6 NAVD.(T.0S)

LEVEL2
27'-0° NAVD. (T.0S)

LEVEL 1.5 MECHANICAL PLATFORM
17-0° NAVD. (T0S)
100-Year Storm Elevalion

16'-7 3/4" NAV.D,

GROUND FLOOR
9-0" NAVD.(T.0S)

I

EN AR LOBBY| ‘

STREET LEVEL
5'-10" NAVD.(T.0)

PROPOSED LONGITUDINAL SECTION 2

EMERGENCY
ELECTRICAL ROOM

ELECTRIC/

EMERGENCY FANEL

TOS 57'-0' N

—
GUEST ROOM H - |
COMMUNICATION
FEATURES | [
%— — ?
= |
GUEST ROOM E-M {
"
|
=
GUEST ncow‘ EM
|
—
GUEST ROOME-M
GUEST ROOM E-M
=) |
‘ — ‘
6 GUEST ROOM -4
| | = |
LEVATOR LoB] g GUEST ROOME-M
| |
GUEST ROOM E-M -
d MOBILITY FEATrJRES
=g : '
— I GUEST ROOM £-M -
| COMMUNICATION
:L FEATURE
\ i | ‘
| =
LEVATOR LossH GUEST ROOM E-M
‘ = ’\L
GUEST ROOM E-M
g | ==
‘ [ ‘
al g GUEST ROOMIE-M
= l

I
FSAE LOBBY}|
| e— |
| |
i FSAE ‘
| |
ELEV #p
(0BBY LOUNGE]

|
FUTUJE RESTAURANT

3-7T'NAD ]
o

oo

6747 COLLINS AVENUE

MIAMI BEAGH, FL 33141

OWNER:
URBANICA THE HOTELS

1000 FIFTH ST, SUITE 102
IMIAMI BEACH, FL 33139
P:786.571.1700

ARQUITECTONICA

2900 Oak Avenue
Miami, Florida 33133
305.372.1812 TEL
305.372.1175 FAX
www arquitectonica.com
CIVIL ENGINEER:
OCEAN ENGINEERING
8101 BISCAYNE BLVD UNIT 508
MIAMI, FL 33138
P:786.518.2008
"

com

STRUCTURAL ENGINEER:

YHE

99 NW 27 AVENUE
MIAML, FL 33125
P:305.969.9423
www.yhengineering.com

MEP ENGINEER:

e
5757 BLUE LAGOON DR., STE 400
MIAM, FL 33126

P:305.263.3873

www tlc-engineers.com

LANDSCAPE ARCHITECT:
CAWLEY

780 NE 69TH STREET, SUITE 200
MIAMI, FL 33138
P:786.536.2961
www_christophercawley.com

SEAL/SIGNATURE/DATE:

PLANNING BOARD

PROJECT ISSUE DATE : 07/07/24

ISSUE # DESCRIPTION DATE

PROJECT NUMBER:
010976

TO THE BEST OF MY KNOWLEDGE AND BELIEF, THESE PLANS AND
SPECIFICATIONS COMPLY WITH THE MINIMUM BUILDING CODES AND THE
APPLICABLE FIRE-SAFETY STANDARDS AS DETERMINED BY THE CITY OF
MIAMI IN ACCORDANGE WITH SEGTION 110, FLORIDA BUILDING CODE AND
CHAPTER 633, FLORIDA STATUTES.

ALL DESIGNS INDICATED IN THESE DRAWINGS ARE THE PROPERTY OF
ARQUITECTONIGA INTERNATIONAL CORP. ALL COPYRIGHTS RESERVED. NO
COPIES, TRANSMISSIONS, REPRODUGTIONS OR ELECTRONIC MANIPULATION
OF ANY PORTION OF THESE DRAWINGS IN WHOLE OR IN PART ARE TO BE
MADE WITHOUT THE EXPRESS WRITTEN PERMISSION OF ARQUITECTONICA

DRAWING NAME:

PROPOSED LONGITUDINAL SECTION 2

— A1.32PB

332" =

©2019 ARQUITECTONICA INTERNATIONAL, Inc:
Office Registration # AA C000465

SCALE:  3/32"

Autodesk Docs://0000.010976.000-1122 6747 Collins Hotel - Urbanica/010976_6747 Collins Hotel_R23.rvt

26/08/2024 14:48:13




3

100-Year Storm Elevation
16'-73/4" NAV.D.

Design Flood Elevation (DFE)
-8 NAVD.

9,00 NGVD (T.0.8)

| PROPOSED CROSS SECTION A

TOP OF FEATURE
226'-2' NAVD. (T.0S.)

TOP OF MECHANICAL
220-6' NAVD. (T.0S)
222'-05/8'N.GVD. (T.0S)

ROOF LEVEL - TOP OF BULLDING
208~ 10° NAV.D. (T.08)

LEVEL 16
196'-2 NAVD. (T.0S)

LEVEL 15
185-4' NAVD. (T0S)

LEVEL 14
174'-6' NAVD. (T.0.5)

LEVEL 13
163'-8' NAVD. (T0S)

LEVEL 12
152-10° NAVD. (T.0S)

LEVEL 11
142-0" NAVD. (1.0S)

LEVEL10
1312 NAVD. (T.0S)
LEVEL9
120 -4 NAV.D.(T0.8)
LEVELS
109-6' NAVD. (T.0S)
LEVEL T
98 NAVD. (1.0S)

LEVEL 6
87~ 10" NAV.D. (T0.S)

LEVEL 5
77'-0" NAVD. (T.0.8)

LEVEL 4.5 - MECHANICAL PLATFORM
68-8' NAV.D.(T.0S)

& & & & & & & & & & 4 & 4

LEVEL 4
57-0' NAVD. (T.0S)

LEVEL 35 - INTERSTITIAL
51-0° NAVD. (T.0S)

& &

LEVEL3
37'-6' NAV.D.(T.08)

LEVEL 1.5 MECHANICAL PLATFORM
17-0 NAVD. (T.0S)

LEVEL 2
27'-0 NAVD. (T.0S)

GROUND FLOOR
9'-0" NAVD. (FFE)

STREET LEVEL
5'-10" NAV.D. (T.08)

GUEST ROOM F

GUEST ROOM B

GUEST ROOM B

GUEST ROOM B -
COMMUNICATION
FEATURES

GUEST ROOM B -
COMMUNICATION
FEATURES

E

GUEST ROOM B ’7

GUEY

- ‘ [
EST%

GUH
MOB|

ROOM A

HUEST RO

[ ]
i oo
¥ FEATUL

GUEST ROOM B -
MOBILITY FEATURES

GUEST ROOM B

il

il ——

J[ |!!! i

GUEST ROOM B-M|

‘ GUEST ROOM B-M|

UEST ROOM B-M -
COMMUNICATION
FEATURES

Gf
M

EST ROOM B-M -
BILITY FEATURES

EST ROOM B-M -
(OMMUNICATION
FEATURES

KITCHEN/BOH

UEST ROOM B-M -
IOBILITY FEATURES

332 =1-0"

6747 COLLINS AVENUE

MIAMI BEAGH, FL 33141

OWNER:
URBANICA THE HOTELS

1000 FIFTH ST, SUITE 102
IMIAMI BEACH, FL 33139
P:786.571.1700

ARQUITECTONICA

2900 Oak Avenue
Miami, Florida 33133
305.372.1812 TEL
305.372.1175 FAX
www arquitectonica.com
CIVIL ENGINEER:
OCEAN ENGINEERING
8101 BISCAYNE BLVD UNIT 508
MIAMI, FL 33138
P:786.518.2008
"

com

STRUCTURAL ENGINEER:

YHE

99 NW 27 AVENUE
MIAMI, FL 33125
P:305.969.9423
www.yhengineering.com

MEP ENGINEER:

e

5757 BLUE LAGOON DR., STE 400
MIAM, FL 33126

P:305.263.3873

www tlc-engineers.com

LANDSCAPE ARCHITECT:
CAWLEY

780 NE 69TH STREET, SUITE 200
MIAMI, FL 33138
P:786.536.2961
www_christophercawley.com

SEAL/SIGNATURE/DATE:

dnQualifig 83B61,
=AR( Pl

CORPQY

Arquitep) has

been difpfal N AlA

on the qei® ;\ fent.

Printed &} sigired

signed angk e SthVerified on

any electrdgd PSS

2024.09.03

PLANNING BOARD

PROJECT ISSUE DATE : 07/07/24

ISSUE # DESCRIPTION DATE

PROJECT NUMBER:
010976

TO THE BEST OF MY KNOWLEDGE AND BELIEF, THESE PLANS AND
SPECIFICATIONS COMPLY WITH THE MINIMUM BUILDING CODES AND THE
APPLICABLE FIRE-SAFETY STANDARDS AS DETERMINED BY THE CITY OF
MIAMI IN ACCORDANGE WITH SEGTION 110, FLORIDA BUILDING CODE AND
CHAPTER 633, FLORIDA STATUTES.

ALL DESIGNS INDICATED IN THESE DRAWINGS ARE THE PROPERTY OF
ARQUITECTONIGA INTERNATIONAL CORP. ALL COPYRIGHTS RESERVED. NO
COPIES, TRANSMISSIONS, REPRODUGTIONS OR ELECTRONIC MANIPULATION
OF ANY PORTION OF THESE DRAWINGS IN WHOLE OR IN PART ARE TO BE
MADE WITHOUT THE EXPRESS WRITTEN PERMISSION OF ARQUITECTONICA

DRAWING NAME:

PROPOSED CROSS SECTION A

A 1.33PB

©2019 ARQUITECTONICA INTERNATIONAL, Inc:
Office Registration # AA C000465

SCALE:  3/32"=1-0"

Autodesk Docs://0000.010976.000-1122 6747 Collins Hotel - Urbanica/010976_6747 Collins Hotel_R23.rvt

26/08/2024 14:48:21




1

[

| LINE OF SIGHT

67™ COLLINS AVENUE

‘ =

/1|/—£HT 1 = ‘If.—\|\\
IR AT I
1 N
§ HN B
i 0l B
il 100 B
i O L R
§ 0] I L
110 L \
i 0l 0 B
i lNE [
1 I A N \
1 I Al e B
7 LA TS
i -
1] )
|

ATLANTIC WAY

6747 COLLINS AVENUE

MIAMI BEAGH, FL 33141

OWNER:
URBANICA THE HOTELS
1000 FIFTH ST, SUITE 102

IMIAMI BEACH, FL 33139
P:786.571.1700

ARQUITECTONICA

2900 Oak Avenue
Miami, Florida 33133
305.372.1812 TEL
305.372.1175 FAX
www arquitectonica.com

CIVIL ENGINEER:

OCEAN ENGINEERING

8101 BISCAYNE BLVD UNIT 508

MIAMI, FL 33138

P:786.518.2008
" com

STRUCTURAL ENGINEER:

YHE

99 NW 27 AVENUE
MIAMI, FL 33125
P:305.969.9423
www.yhengineering.com

MEP ENGINEER:

e
5757 BLUE LAGOON DR., STE 400
MIAM, FL 33126

P:305.263.3873

www tlc-engineers.com

LANDSCAPE ARCHITECT:
CAWLEY

780 NE 69TH STREET, SUITE 200
MIAMI, FL 33138
P:786.536.2961
www_christophercawley.com

SEAL/SIGNATURE/DATE:

PLANNING BOARD

PROJECT ISSUE DATE : 07/07/24

ISSUE # DESCRIPTION DATE

PROJECT NUMBER:
010976

TO THE BEST OF MY KNOWLEDGE AND BELIEF, THESE PLANS AND
SPECIFICATIONS COMPLY WITH THE MINIMUM BUILDING CODES AND THE
APPLICABLE FIRE-SAFETY STANDARDS AS DETERMINED BY THE CITY OF
MIAMI IN ACCORDANGE WITH SEGTION 110, FLORIDA BUILDING CODE AND
CHAPTER 633, FLORIDA STATUTES.

ALL DESIGNS INDICATED IN THESE DRAWINGS ARE THE PROPERTY OF
ARQUITECTONIGA INTERNATIONAL CORP. ALL COPYRIGHTS RESERVED. NO
COPIES, TRANSMISSIONS, REPRODUGTIONS OR ELECTRONIC MANIPULATION
OF ANY PORTION OF THESE DRAWINGS IN WHOLE OR IN PART ARE TO BE
MADE WITHOUT THE EXPRESS WRITTEN PERMISSION OF ARQUITECTONICA

DRAWING NAME:

LINE OF SIGHT

A 1.34PB

©2019 ARQUITECTONICA INTERNATIONAL, Inc:
Office Registration # AA C000465

SCALE:  1"=20-0"

Autodesk Docs://0000.010976.000-1122 6747 Collins Hotel - Urbanica/010976_6747 Collins Hotel_R23.rvt

26/08/2024 14:48:30




- TN S VI VAR
(T4) (T3)(T2)(T1)
/ N N N\

I

e
\

) (17) (16) () |
J A\ \_/ - & -
J I I I I
| |
o i

MO0 0 \IHHHI\IHIII i
| D

TOP OF FEATURE
226'-2' NAVD. (T.0S)

TOP OF MECHANICAL
220'-6" NAV.D.(T.0.S)

6747 COLLINS AVENUE

I
MIAMI BEACH, FL 33141
OWNER:

URBANICA THE HOTELS

ROOF LEVEL - TOP OF BUILDING
208'-10" NAVD. (T.0.S.)

1000 FIFTH ST, SUITE 102
IMIAMI BEACH, FL 33139
P:786.571.1700

ARQUITECTONICA

2900 Oak Avenue
Miami, Florida 33133
305.372.1812 TEL
306.372.1175 FAX
www arquitectonica.com
CIVIL ENGINEER:
(OCEAN ENGINEERING
8101 BISCAYNE BLVD UNIT 508
MIAMI, FL 33138
P:786.518.2008
"

LEVEL 16
196'-2' NAV.D.(T0S)

LEVEL 1 il SREEEETEE TN =S
185'- 4"

NAVD. (T.0S)

R hia
LEVEL 14
174 -6 NAVD. (T0S)
Qs

LEVEL §
1638 NAV.D. (T0S)

com

STRUCTURAL ENGINEER:

YHE

99 NW 27 AVENUE
MIAMI, FL 33125
P:305.969.9423
www.yhengineering.com

LEVEL 11

142-0" NAVD. (T0S)
LEVEL 10

131°-2° NAVD. (T0S)
LEVEL 9

120-4' NAVD. (T0S)
LEVEL 8

109 -6 NAV.D. (T.0S)

LEVEL7
98- 8" NAV.D. (T0S)

MEP ENGINEER:

e
5757 BLUE LAGOON DR., STE 400
MIAM, FL 33126

P:305.263.3873

www tlc-engineers.com

LANDSCAPE ARCHITECT:
CAWLEY

780 NE 69TH STREET, SUITE 200
MIAMI, FL 33138
P:786.536.2961
www_christophercawley.com

SEAL/SIGNATURE/DATE:
LEVEL 6
87-10' NAV.D. (T.0S)

LEVEL 5
77'-0" NAV.D. (T.0S)

LEVEL 45 - MECHANICAL PLATFORM
68- 8" NAV.D. (T.0.S)

|
|
}
|
|
I
|
|

LEVEL 12

152 -10" NAVD. (T.0.8) ‘
|
|
|
|
|
|
|

LEVEL 4
57-0' NAVD. (T.0S)

EVEL 3.5 - INTERSTITIAL
1'-0° NAV.D. (T0.S)

=

PLANNING BOARD

PROJECT ISSUE DATE : 07/07/24

LEVEL 3
37'-6' NAVD. (T.0S)

ISSUE # DESCRIPTION DATE
LEVEL 2
27'-0' NAVD. (T.0S)
7
100-Year Storm Elevation = s S e —— - B H I 1 i U I d H R R
*NAV.D. | PROJECT NUMBER:
) O i 3 4 [ f 010976
I Il T il I I J 3 i
: : e : = - : = ——— < . - 0 THE BEST OF MY KNOWLEDGE AND BELIEF, THESE PLANS AND
FEy/ = - . — % SPECIFICATIONS COMPLY WITH THE MINIMUM BUILDING CODES AND THE
g NAVD. 3 i ; . APPLICABLE FIRE-SAFETY STANDARDS AS DETERMINED BY THE CITY OF
MIAMI IN ACCORDANCE WITH SECTION 110, FLORIDA BUILDING CODE AND
CHAPTER 633, FLORIDA STATUTES.
5]“%] LEVE/L 05 ALL DESIGNS INDICATED IN THESE DRAWINGS ARE THE PROPERTY OF
Rl ALES ARG ARQUITECTONICA INTERNATIONAL CORP. ALL COPYRIGHTS RESERVED. NO

COPIES, TRANSMISSIONS, REPRODUCTIONS OR ELECTRONIC MANIPULATION
OF ANY PORTION OF THESE DRAWINGS IN WHOLE OR IN PART ARE TO BE

1 ‘ R E N D E R E D N 0 RTH E LEVATl 0 N mﬁsﬂ[ﬁgﬁﬂ "[:%%EXPRESS WRITTEN PERMISSION OF ARQUITECTONICA

1/16' = 1-0"

DRAWING NAME:

RENDERED OVERALL NORTH

A1.41PB

©2019 ARQUITECTONICA INTERNATIONAL, Inc:
Office Registration # AA C000465

‘ SCALE:  1/16"=1-0"

Autodesk Docs://0000.010976.000-1122 6747 Collins Hotel - Urbanica/010976_6747 Collins Hotel_R23.rvt

26/08/2024 14:49:57




1

TOP OF FEATURE
226'-2' NAV.D. (T0.S)

TOP OF MECHANICAL
220'-6 NAV.D.(T0S)

ROOF LEVEL - TOP OF BULDING
208'- 10" NAV.D. (T.08)

LEVEL 16

196'- 2' NAV.D. (T.0.8)
LEVEL 15

185'- 4 NAVD. (T.0.8)
LEVEL 14

174'-6" NAVD. (T.0.S)
LEVEL 13

163'-8' NAVD. (T0S)
LEVEL 12

152'-10" NAV.D.(T.0.S))
LEVEL 11

142'-0" NAVD.(TOS)
LEVEL 10

131'-2' NAVD.(TOS)
LEVEL 9

120'-4' NAVD. (TOS)
LEVEL 8

109'-6" NAVD. (T0S)
LEVEL7

98 -8" NAVD.(T.0.8)

LEVEL 6
87'-10" NAVD. (T0S)

LEVEL 5
77-0" NAVD. (T.0.8)

LEVEL 4
57'-0" NAVD. (T0S)

LEVEL 35 - INTERSTITIAL
51-0" NAVD. (T0.S)

LEVEL 3

37-6" NAVD. (T.0S)

LEVEL2

27'-0" NAVD.(T0S)

100-Year Storm Elevation . A
16'-7 3/4" NAVD.

GROUND FLOOR
9-0" NAV.D.(T0S)

Design Flood Elevation (DFE;
8-8" NAV.D,

STREET LEVEL
5-10" NAVD. (T.0.S)

| RENDERED SOUTH ELEVATION

LEVEL 4.5 - MECHANICAL PLATFORM
68'-8' NAV.D. (T.0S)

(I T r—[uu\.\_mm

6747 COLLINS AVENUE

MIAMI BEACH, FL 33141

OWNER:
URBANICA THE HOTELS
1000 FIFTH ST, SUITE 102

IMIAMI BEACH, FL 33139
P:786.571.1700

ARQUITECTONICA

2900 Oak Avenue
Miami, Florida 33133
305.372.1812 TEL
306.372.1175 FAX
www arquitectonica.com

CIVIL ENGINEER:

(OCEAN ENGINEERING

8101 BISCAYNE BLVD UNIT 508

MIAMI, FL 33138

P:786.518.2008
" com

STRUCTURAL ENGINEER:

YHE

99 NW 27 AVENUE
MIAMI, FL 33125
P:305.969.9423
www.yhengineering.com

MEP ENGINEER:

e
5757 BLUE LAGOON DR., STE 400
MIAM, FL 33126

P:305.263.3873

www tlc-engineers.com

LANDSCAPE ARCHITECT:
CAWLEY

780 NE 69TH STREET, SUITE 200
MIAMI, FL 33138
P:786.536.2961
www_christophercawley.com

SEAL/SIGNATURE/DATE:

PLANNING BOARD

PROJECT ISSUE DATE : 07/07/24

ISSUE # DESCRIPTION DATE

PROJECT NUMBER:
010976

TO THE BEST OF MY KNOWLEDGE AND BELIEF, THESE PLANS AND
SPECIFICATIONS COMPLY WITH THE MINIMUM BUILDING CODES AND THE
APPLICABLE FIRE-SAFETY STANDARDS AS DETERMINED BY THE CITY OF
MIAMI IN ACCORDANGE WITH SEGTION 110, FLORIDA BUILDING CODE AND
CHAPTER 633, FLORIDA STATUTES.

ALL DESIGNS INDICATED IN THESE DRAWINGS ARE THE PROPERTY OF
ARQUITECTONIGA INTERNATIONAL CORP. ALL COPYRIGHTS RESERVED. NO
COPIES, TRANSMISSIONS, REPRODUGTIONS OR ELECTRONIC MANIPULATION
OF ANY PORTION OF THESE DRAWINGS IN WHOLE OR IN PART ARE TO BE
MADE WITHOUT THE EXPRESS WRITTEN PERMISSION OF ARQUITECTONICA

116" =1-0"

DRAWING NAME:

RENDERED OVERALL SOUTH

A 1.42PB

©2019 ARQUITECTONICA INTERNATIONAL, Inc:
Office Registration # AA C000465

SCALE:  1/16"=1-0"

Autodesk Docs://0000.010976.000-1122 6747 Collins Hotel - Urbanica/010976_6747 Collins Hotel_R23.rvt

26/08/2024 14:51:22




TOP OF FEATURE
26'-2" NAVD. (T.0S)

TOP OF MECHANICAL
220'- 6" NAVD. (T.0S.)

ROOF LEVEL - TOP OF BUILDING
208'- 10" NAVD. (T.0S)

¢ 1952 NAvD T05)
¢ 1854 A T05)
¢ 6 NAYD. T08)
@ 1538 NAVD. T0S)
¢ o216 NAVD. T0S)
e 10 NAVD. T08)
o)

2 NAYD. T08)

LEVELO
120~ 4" NAVD. (T0S)
LEVEL8
109 -6' NAVD. (T.0S)

TOP OF FEATURE
226'-2" NAV.D.(T.0S)

TOP OF MECHANICAL
220 -6" NAV.D. (T0.S)

ROOF LEVEL - TOP OF BUILDING
208 -10" NAVD. (T.0.

52 v 103)

o NAVD(TOS)
Ry NAVD(TOS)
1516 wAv T05)
T 0 A, T08)

<
&
<
D5
D ¥ o ros)
D
Qi
Qi
QU
D

B A, T08)

LEVELO
120 -4 NAV.D. (T0.S)
LEVELB
109 -6 NAV.D. (T.0S)

6747 COLLINS AVENUE

MIAMI BEAGH, FL 33141

OWNER:
URBANICA THE HOTELS
1000 FIFTH ST, SUITE 102

IMIAMI BEACH, FL 33139
P:786.571.1700

ARQUITECTONICA

2900 Oak Avenue
Miami, Florida 33133
305.372.1812 TEL
305.372.1175 FAX
www arquitectonica.com

CIVIL ENGINEER:

OCEAN ENGINEERING

8101 BISCAYNE BLVD UNIT 508

MIAMI, FL 33138

P:786.518.2008
W, com

STRUCTURAL ENGINEER:

YHE

99 NW 27 AVENUE
MIAMI, FL 33125
P:305.969.9423
www.yhengineering.com

MEP ENGINEER:

5757 BLUE LAGOON DR., STE 400
MIAM, FL 33126

P:305.263.3873

www tlc-engineers.com

LANDSCAPE ARCHITECT:
CAWLEY

780 NE 69TH STREET, SUITE 200
MIAMI, FL 33138
P:786.536.2961
www_christophercawley.com

SEAL/SIGNATURE/DATE:

LEVEL7 - e LEVEL 7
i “ I\IH\IHHIIH\IIINHHIWIi—i 1 @ s

¢ LEVEL6 ||”HHH" ”” ”””““ jll | ¢ LEVEL6
87-10" NAVD. (T.0S) ‘ 87- 10" NAVD. (T.0S)

I |H|||||| ||l\IHHIIHIIIINIHHI , T

¢ LEVEL 45 - MECHANICAL PLATFORM |.-—
S)

66'-8' NAV.D. (T.0.
LEVEL4
57-0' NAVD. (T.0S)

LEVEL 3.5 - INTERSTITIAL
51'-0" NAVD. (T.0S)

LEVEL 1.5 MECHANICAL PLATFORM
17-0" NAVD. (T05)

LEVEL45- MECHAN\CAL PLATFORM = o -
S)

68'-8" NAVD. (T.0.

LEVEL 4
57'-0" NAVD. (T0S)

LEVEL 3.5 - INTERSTITIAL
51'-0" NAVD. (T.0S)

LEVEL 3
37'-6" NAVD. (TOS)
LEVEL 2
27'-0" NAV.D.(T.0S)

100-Year Stmm Elevauon
16

ST3AN.

PLANNING BOARD

PROJECT ISSUE DATE : 07/07/24

ISSUE # DESCRIPTION DATE

PROJECT NUMBER:
010976

TO THE BEST OF MY KNOWLEDGE AND BELIEF, THESE PLANS AND
SPECIFICATIONS COMPLY WITH THE MINIMUM BUILDING CODES AND THE
APPLICABLE FIRE-SAFETY STANDARDS AS DETERMINED BY THE CITY OF
MIAMI IN ACCORDANGE WITH SEGTION 110, FLORIDA BUILDING CODE AND
CHAPTER 633, FLORIDA STATUTES.

| LEVEL 1.5 MECHANICAL PLATFORM
AT-0°N )

ALL DESIGNS INDICATED IN THESE DRAWINGS ARE THE PROPERTY OF

otel_R23. vt

GROUND FLOOR a GROUND FLOOR
9-0' NAVD. (T0S) - 9-0' NAVD. (T0S)

I \u [
J E!b e —— L | Design Flood Elevation (DFE)
o TR = — 8-8' NAVD.

STREET LEVEL DRAWING NAME:

5-10" NAVD. (T.0S)
RENDERED OVERALL WEST & EAST
ELEVATION

A 1.43PB

©2019 ARQUITECTONICA INTERNATIONAL, Inc:
Office Registration # AA C000465

i ‘ SCALE:  1/16"=1-0"

ARQUITECTONIGA INTERNATIONAL CORP. ALL COPYRIGHTS RESERVED. NO

© COPIES, TRANSMISSIONS, REPRODUGTIONS OR ELECTRONIC MANIPULATION
OF ANY PORTION OF THESE DRAWINGS IN WHOLE OR IN PART ARE TO BE
MADE WITHOUT THE EXPRESS WRITTEN PERMISSION OF ARQUITECTONICA
INTERNATIONAL CORP

Autodesk Docs://0000.010976.000-1122 6747 Collins Hotel - Urbanica/010976_6747 Colli

1 | RENDERED WEST ELEVATION 2 | RENDERED EAST ELEVATION

‘ 116" =1-0' ‘ 116" = 10"

26/08/2024 14:53:37




FLOOR AREA RATIO
TOTAL FAR BY
LEVEL LEVEL FLOOR COUNT | TOTAL FAR

GROUND 189 SF 1 189 SF
FLOOR

GROUND 94 SF 1 94 SF
FLOOR

GROUND 3,598 SF 1 3,598 SF
FLOOR

GROUND 302 SF 1 302 SF
FLOOR

GROUND

FLOOR 4,182 SF 4,182 SF

FLOOR AREA RATIO
TOTAL FAR BY
LEVEL LEVEL FLOOR COUNT | TOTAL FAR

LEVEL 2 189 SF 1 189 SF
LEVEL 2 94 SF 1 94 SF
LEVEL 2 1,331 SF 1 1,331 SF
LEVEL2 1,613 SF 1,613 SF
LEVEL3 189 SF 1 189 SF
LEVEL3 94 SF 1 94 SF
LEVEL 3 3958 SF 1 3,958 SF
LEVEL3 4,240 SF 4,240 SF
LEVEL 4 6,498 SF 1] 6498SF
LEVEL 4 188 SF 1 188 SF
LEVEL 4 94 SF 1 94 SF
LEVEL 4 6,779 SF 6,779 SF
[LEVELS [ 6,490 SF| 1] 71388 SF|
LEVEL5 6,490 SF 71,388 SF
[LEVEL16 ] 5,429 SF| 1] 5429 5F]
LEVEL 16 5,429 SF 5,429 SF
TOTAL 28,734 SF 93,632 SF

MULTIFAMILY - COMMERCIAL - ZONING DATA SHEET

6747 COLLINS AVENUE

MIAMI BEAGH, FL 33141

OWNER:
URBANICA THE HOTELS
1000 FIFTH ST, SUITE 102

IMIAMI BEACH, FL 33139
P:786.571.1700

[IT.... |Zoning Information:
GUEST ROOM MATRIX OVERALL HOTEL PARKING REQUIREMENTS 1 |Address: 6747 - 6757 COLLINS AVENUE, MIAMI BEACH, FL 33141
2 |Board and file numbers: PB24-0686
TYPE UANTITY | RATIO TOTAL REQUIRED
Name [ Count - a - a 3 |Folio Number(s): 02-3211-007-0440; 02-3211- 007 0430
Hotel units 1-100 100 units | 0.5 SPACES/UNITS 50 SPACES | 10 00C Civo and Comventon
GUESTROOM A 9 Hotel units 101+ 60 units | 1.0 SPACES/UNITS 60 SPACES ‘ 4 |Year Constructed: N/A Zoning District: Center District
GUEST ROOM A - COMMUNICATION FEATURES 1 ' = 204 seats - 80 unitsreduction) = 214/4 (1 space per 4 scal) 54 SPACES 5 [Based Flood Elevalion 8-0'NGVD_| Grade Value in NAVD: 618 NGVD
GUEST ROOM A - MOBILITY FEATURES 1 TOTAL 164 SPACES 6 |Adjusted Grade (Flood + Grade/2) - Lot Area: 4162551
GUEST ROOM A-M 9 ALTERNATIVE PARKING INCENTIVE 7| Lot Width: 125-0' Lot Depth 333-0'
GUEST ROOM A-M - COMMUNICATION FEATURES 1 Bicycle parking long-term (Max. 15%) 75 0.20 P.S/BIKE 15 PARKING SPACES 8 |Minimum Unit Size 335 Average Unit Size 364 SF
GUEST ROOM A-M - MOBILITY FEATURES 1 Moped (Max. 15%) 6 0.33 P.S/MOPED 2 PARKING SPACES 9 |Fxisting Use: VACANT Proposed Use: Hotel
GUEST ROOM B 18 Drop-off (Max. 3 drop-off) 3 3.00 P.S/DROP-OFF| 9 PARKING SPACES Waximum xSt g
—— isting Proposed | Deficiencies
GUEST ROOM B - COMMUNICATION FEATURES 2 Showers (for bicyclist, max. 4) 2 | 2.00P.S/SHOWER 4 PARKING SPACES 10 |Height (Top of Building - Roof Level) 200-0" WA 199-10" -
GUEST ROOM B - MOBILITY FEATURES 2 Carpool Parking (Max. 10%) 5 3.00 P.S/CARPOOL 15 PARKING SPACES 11 [Number of Stories N/A N/A 16 STORIES -
GUEST ROOM B-2M 12 TOTAL (Maximun 50% of 164 spaces) 45 PARKING SPACES 12 |FAR 2.25 (93, 656) /A 93,655 SF B
GUEST ROOM B-3M 12 LEVELS STANDARD PARKING | EV PARKING SPACES |  TOTAL PROVIDED 13 gmss SEUE"E FOE‘al@Je o m 191 J /5A° SF -
GUEST ROOM B-M 18 N - 14 |Square Footage by Use -
LEVEL 1 Single Parking 6 0 6 e (Racident
GUEST ROOM B-M - COMMUNICATION FEATURES 2 Single 12 m”mgﬂ °: 3”!{3 ('H & ) N/ﬁ M 160”@ = -
GUEST ROOM B-M - MOBILITY FEATURES 2 LEVEL 2 Parking 27 12 39 umber of Units (Hotel) N/ /) -
GUESTROOM C 10 17 _|Number of Seats N/A N/A N/A
LEVEL 3 Single Parking 27 12 39 18 |Occupancy Load N/A N/A N/A -
GUEST ROOM C - COMMUNICATION FEATURES 1 LFVEL4 Single Paking 5 0
GUPSTROOM C-1 10 TOTAL PARKING % 2 19 oA, e ARG —| Realired Eiisfing Proposed | Deficiencies |
GUEST ROOM C-M - COMMUNICATION FEATURES 1 —— - - Sublerraneaan:
GUESTROOMD m parking reduction 45 PARKING SPACES 19 |Front Setback: N/A N/A N/A
TOTAL WITH BENEFIT 164 PARKING SPACES 20 |Side Setback: N/A N/A NA
GUEST ROOM D - GCOMMUNICATION FEATURES 1 - -
PROJECT TOTAL (110 unit parking required + 54 arking required 164 TOTAL PARKING REQUIRED | |21 |Side Setback: N/A N/A /A
GUEST ROOM D-M 10 ( LU paking rquifer) 8410 6 REQY 22 |Side Setback Facing Street: N/A /A /A
GUEST ROOM D-M - COMMUNICATION FEATURES 1 FBC - TABLE 208.2 - FOR 76 TO 100 STANDARD PARKING SPACES PROVIDED - REQUIRE 4 ADA PARKING SPACES 93 TRear Setback: WA A A
FBC - TABLE 208.2 - FOR 101 TO 150 STANDARD PARKING SPACES PROVIDED - REQUIRE 5 ADA PARKING SPACES - o
GUEST ROOM E 9 ADA PARKING PROVIDED 5 At Grade Parking:
GUEST ROOM E - COMMUNICATION FEATURES 1 = . - 24| Front Setback: N/A N/A N/A
BIKE RACK = Storage for 75 bikes provided 25 [Side Setback: VA WA VA
GUEST ROOM E - MOBILITY FEATURES 1 2 Bicycle shower at second and third floor. - .
GUEST ROOM E-M 9 26 |Side Setback: N/A N/A N/A
27 |Side Setback Facing Street: N/A N/A N/A
GUEST ROOM E-M - COMMUNICATION FEATURES 1 28 |Rear Setback: WA A VA
GUEST ROOM E-M - MOBILITY FEATURES 1 Pedestal:
GUEST ROOM F 1 29 |Front Setback (WEST) 200" WA 20Ft - 22-8
GUEST ROOM F-M 1 30_|Side Setback (NORTH) 8% LOT WIDTH: 10-0" /A 10-0°
GUEST ROOM G - COMMUNICATION FEATURES 1 31 |Side Setback (SOUTH) 8% LOT WIDTH: 10-0" N/A 10-0"
GUEST ROOM H - COMMUNICATION FEATURES 1 32 |Side Setback Facing Street: N/A N/A N/A
Grand (ot 160 33 [Rear Setback (EAST): N/A WA O
Tower:
34 |Front Sethack (WEST) 500" WA M
Side Setback (NORTH) PEDESTAL g o
35 |SETBACK + 10% OF TOWER ABOVE 50: | 20 WA -0
Side Setback (SOUTH) PEDESTAL . o
96 |SETBACK + 10% OF TOWER ABOVE 50: | 290 A %0
37 |Side Setback Facing Street : N/A N/A N/A
38 |Rear Setback (EAST): 25% LOT DEPTH 63-3 WA o
[ [Parking Required Existing Proposed | Deficiencies
39 |Parking District | | |
40 |Total # of Parking Spaces 164 N/A 164 0
# of Parking Spaces Per Use (Provide a
4 separate chart for a Breakdown Calculation /A A /A
) # of Parking Spaces Per Level(Provide a... NA WA N/A
BUILDING TYPE . S—
43 |Parking Space Dimensions 8-6"x18-0" N/A 8-6"x 18-0"
OCCUPANCY CLASSIFICATION I-%F?é :’IA AFleLI/_A‘;ZS:R-\?\l}i-gRESI;Z 44 | Parking Space Configuration (457, 60°, o A o
) 90°, Parallel
CONSTRUCTION TYPE (FBC TABLE 101] i - arallel) : _ 6
ALLOWABLE HEIGHT L 46 Tanden:a;E:ces 8-6'x 18-0" N;A 24
NO LIMIT - -
ALLOWABLE MAX AREA 47 |Drive Aisle Width 22 /A 22
BUILDING PLANS PREPARED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE FLORIDA 48 |Valet Drop Off and Pick Up N/A N/A Yes
BUILDING CODE 2020, FLORIDA FIRE PREVENTION CODE 2020, AND 49 |Loading Zones and Trash Collection Aveas 3 WA 3
FLORIDA ACCESSIBILITY CODE. Bicycle Parking, Location and Number of
i u
50 |naces N/A N/A 75
RESTAURANT SEATS COUNTS AREA SEATS |ADA SEATS (5%)]  TOTAL Restaurams,N(ilgLe‘ziu%asrs, Lounges, Required Exsting Proposed | Deficlencles
OUTDOOR -
GROUND FLOOR RESTAURANT - 595 5F | 36 2 3| 3 51 |Type of Use N/A VACANT HOTEL
RESTAURANT - LEVEL 3 INDOOR - 660 SF 28 2 0 6y 52 [Tolal # of Seals N/A N/A 294
OUTDOOR - 915 SF 30 2 32
INDOOR - 1,286 SF 80 4 84 ] 53 Total # of Seats per Venue /A [
LEVEL 4 - RESTAURANT OUTDOOR - 950 SF 57 3 60 (Provide a Separate Charft for a Breakdow.. |
BAR- 150 SF 10] '™
9 1 54 |Total Occupant Content N/A
LEVEL 4 - BAR }
BAR- 600 SF 3 40 55 Occupant Content per Venue(Provide a NA
Separate Chart for a Breakdown. .
TOTAL RESTAURANT 204 oparate bhartfora Breakdonn
5,166 SQ. FT. 56 |Is this a Contributing Building? NO
57 |Located within a Local Historic District YES
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1

KEYPLAN - ALTERNATIVE PARKING LEVEL 1

HOTEL PARKING REQUIREMENTS
TYPE QUANTITY RATIO TOTAL REQUIRED
Hotel units 1-100 100 units | 0.5 SPACES/UNITS 50 SPACES ‘ 110
Hotel units 101+ 60 units | 1.0 SPACES/UNITS 60 SPACES ‘
R = 294 seats - 80 (units reduction) = 214/4 (1 space per 4 seat) 54 SPACES
TOTAL 164 SPACES
ALTERNATIVE PARKING INCENTIVE
Bicycle parking long-term (Max. 15% 0.20 P.S/BIKE 15 PARKING SPACES
Moped (Max. 15%) 6 0.33 P.S/MOPED 2 PARKING SPACES
Drop-off (Max. 3 drop-off) 3 3.00 P.S/DROP-OFF| 9 PARKING SPACES
Showers (for bicyclist, max. 4) 2 2.00 P.S/SHOWER 4 PARKING SPACES
Carpool Parking (Max. 10%) 5 3.00 P.S/CARPOOL 15 PARKING SPACES
TOTAL imun 50% of 164 spaces) 45 PARKING SPACES
LEVELS STANDARD PARKING | EV PARKING SPACES TOTAL PROVIDED
LEVEL 1 Single Parking 6 0 6
g LEVEL 2 ,f;ﬂff'nz 27 12 3
|| LEVELS Single Parking 21 12 39
=] LEVEL 4 Single Parking 35 0 35
E TOTAL PARKING 95 24 119 TOTAL NEW PARKING —
4 Altemative parking reduction 45 PARKING SPACES
TOTAL WITH BENEFIT 164 PARKING SPACES
PROJECT TOTAL (110 unit parking required + 54 restaurant parking required) 164 TOTAL PARKING REQUIRED

83 -3

(17)18)

| ALTERNATIVE PARKING LEVEL 1 - EAST SECTOR

REAR TOWER SETB|

RE/

UM SE

BACK

‘ 332 = 1-0"

FBC - TABLE 208.2 - FOR 76 TO 100 STANDARD PARKING SPACES PROVIDED - REQUIRE 4 ADA PARKING SPACES
FBC - TABLE 208.2 - FOR 101 T0 150 STANDARD PARKING SPACES PROVIDED - REQUIRE 5 ADA PARKING SPACES -

ADA PARKING PROVIDED 5

BIKE RACK = Storage for 75 bikes provided

2 Bicycle shower at second and third floor.
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KEYPLAN - ALTERNATIVE PARKING LEVEL 1

6747 COLLINS AVENUE

- /

)

) (
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e

12)1

MIAMI BEAGH, FL 33141

4 5
HOTEL PARKING REQUIREMENTS
TYPE QUANTITY RATIO TOTAL REQUIRED
Hotel units 1-100 100 units | 0.5 SPACES/UNITS 50 SPACES ‘ 110
Hotel units 101+ 60 units | 1.0 SPACES/UNITS 60 SPACES ‘
R = 294 seats - 80 (units reduction) = 214/4 (1 space per 4 seat) 54 SPACES
TOTAL 164 SPACES
ALTERNATIVE PARKING INCENTIVE
Bicycle parking long-term (Max. 15% 75 0.20 P.S/BIKE 15 PARKING SPACES
Moped (Max. 15%) 6 0.33 P.S/MOPED 2 PARKING SPACES
Drop-off (Max. 3 drop-off) 3 3.00 P.S/DROP-OFF| 9 PARKING SPACES
Showers (for bicyclist, max. 4) 2 2.00 P.S/SHOWER 4 PARKING SPACES
Carpool Parking (Max. 10%) 5 3.00 P.S/CARPOOL 15 PARKING SPACES
TOTAL 50% of 164 spaces) 45 PARKING SPACES
LEVELS STANDARD PARKING | EV PARKING SPACES TOTAL PROVIDED
LEVEL 1 Single Parking 6 0 6
g LEVEL 2 ,,S;rlgllnz 27 12 3
|| LEVELS Single Parking 21 12 39
=] LEVEL 4 Single Parking 35 0 35
E TOTAL PARKING 95 24 119 TOTAL NEW PARKING —
4 Altemative parking reduction 45 PARKING SPACES
TOTAL WITH BENEFIT 164 PARKING SPACES
PROJECT TOTAL (110 unit parking required + 54 restaurant parking required) 164 TOTAL PARKING REQUIRED

FBC - TABLE 208.2 - FOR 76 TO 100 STANDARD PARKING SPACES PROVIDED - REQUIRE 4 ADA PARKING SPACES
FBC - TABLE 208.2 - FOR 101 T0 150 STANDARD PARKING SPACES PROVIDED - REQUIRE 5 ADA PARKING SPACES -

ADA PARKING PROVIDED 5

BIKE RACK = Storage for 75 bikes provided
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2 Bicycle shower at second and third floor.

a 0
SIDE TOWER SEIBACK
i
4@
o

TN Ay s RAMP UP TO LEVEL 02 | |
:E 7 E DROP- OFF‘/ \‘.OAD\NG © ©
= 'L/ & X
P e Z e 114 1]
o FRONTPODUMSETBACK # 2 | 591 ¢- i
\ 8 NN ﬁg———ﬁﬁf@msm @ I s L )] S] S n - B
- I
¢ l r v —— 2 ][] 6 PARKING SPACRS PROVIDED il
t // \\ — ] 3 DROP-OFF SPA( .S ROVIDED i‘ |
. .
| i
/J,i,i:; i u B ¥ o L |
| : 1 ? ST e & . | T
Ny I D ' vP o H ELECTRICAL ‘ St
g | i STAR #1 . FeC FPL § ROOM J Mr————===——=S.=C
® I b .
= +
= ‘,77ﬂ-,7‘ \Pralll /IS . i T — [ [ ] _ _
- 8 : ‘[» g | RA QY Y Y Y G Y Y Y Y Y, L
/ w MV W M A T IR
\ = \ A N I I |
- B A . I R R R
£ o - : CORRLLN Wit b QLRI
i o b || | M N A IS S / ‘
< Yk s 777 % IR “ENERGENCY — -
FE SEAEL NN S EMERGENCY
Al ! SRR WW@?@ RECTREA.
| . R RGN AD [\
I NN R RN ROOM 1022 NGVD (105) | ST TELECOM RM
\ 0] RARIRARUA R /\\//§ A (T0S) STAIR#2
R ARRRRRRARIIN - 10.55/NGWD (FF)
} | A A T if
[ VR e — et = = = S SR — . B el m—
FIRE PUMP | [T DOM GENERATOR [ Lol
5 o @@ ROOM PU ROOM b VAR E » S
‘ ¥ I . ==
‘ f o L w.m ¥ o ! » r\ % /LOBBY LOUNGE ‘
10.55' NGVD (TOS)- (FFE) 9'-0" NAVD (FFE)
s 7 — - — — — - H- 7—‘7 LR L - #ms&-usvnuos»— L I
DEMMM 1/ £\ 10.55' NGVD (FFE), [
RN [ [ C 1y [ ‘
S
| ‘ | | o o ]
e o q - o ¢ . N
2% RAMP DN T0 LOBBY LEVEL @] @]
= D D D D ‘ 118 117 ‘ 116 | H l
% o o o ee - c— - © e .—.E * o amm—- _.._..F
> E
= | T ‘ |

| =)

‘ =

PEDESTRIAN PASSAGE

CCONCRETE WALKWAY PEDESTRIAN PASSAGE

PEDESTRIAN PASSAGE |
PR———

S L S N Sl codlia et | N S S W -
_:_ | | | | PROPE LINEVT |
/'(\ VR 7 /J\ /l N /’J\ /J\ /J\ /J/ /'('\ ‘ N\
\AB) o) o) \B) W, \&) )\13) \J5)
1 ALTERNATIVE PARKING LEVEL 1 - WEST SECTOR

OWNER:
URBANICA THE HOTELS
1000 FIFTH ST, SUITE 102

IMIAMI BEACH, FL 33139
P:786.571.1700

ARQUITECTONICA

2900 Oak Avenue
Miami, Florida 33133
305.372.1812 TEL
305.372.1175 FAX
www arquitectonica.com

CIVIL ENGINEER:

OCEAN ENGINEERING

8101 BISCAYNE BLVD UNIT 508

MIAMI, FL 33138

P:786.518.2008
" com

STRUCTURAL ENGINEER:

YHE

99 NW 27 AVENUE
MIAMI, FL 33125
P:305.969.9423
www.yhengineering.com

MEP ENGINEER:

e
5757 BLUE LAGOON DR., STE 400
MIAM, FL 33126

P:305.263.3873

www tlc-engineers.com

LANDSCAPE ARCHITECT:
CAWLEY

780 NE 69TH STREET, SUITE 200
MIAMI, FL 33138
P:786.536.2961
www_christophercawley.com

SEAL/SIGNATURE/DATE:

2024.09.03

PLANNING BOARD

PROJECT ISSUE DATE : 07/07/24

ISSUE # DESCRIPTION DATE

PROJECT NUMBER:
010976

TO THE BEST OF MY KNOWLEDGE AND BELIEF, THESE PLANS AND
SPECIFICATIONS COMPLY WITH THE MINIMUM BUILDING CODES AND THE
APPLICABLE FIRE-SAFETY STANDARDS AS DETERMINED BY THE CITY OF
MIAMI IN ACCORDANGE WITH SEGTION 110, FLORIDA BUILDING CODE AND
CHAPTER 633, FLORIDA STATUTES.

ALL DESIGNS INDICATED IN THESE DRAWINGS ARE THE PROPERTY OF
ARQUITECTONIGA INTERNATIONAL CORP. ALL COPYRIGHTS RESERVED. NO
COPIES, TRANSMISSIONS, REPRODUGTIONS OR ELECTRONIC MANIPULATION
OF ANY PORTION OF THESE DRAWINGS IN WHOLE OR IN PART ARE TO BE
MADE WITHOUT THE EXPRESS WRITTEN PERMISSION OF ARQUITECTONICA

DRAWING NAME:

ALTERNATIVE PARKING LEVEL 1 PLAN
SECTOR WEST

A 2.11WPB

©2019 ARQUITECTONICA INTERNATIONAL, Inc:
Office Registration # AA C000465

SCALE:  As indicated

Autodesk Docs://0000.010976.000-1122 6747 Collins Hotel - Urbanica/010976_6747 Collins Hotel_R23.rvt

26/08/2024 14:54:00




BACK

SIDE TOWER

\

(o0 | o)

/
- c—-o

i

N/

/

|
[
-

.o m— o am—-e -
z N
()
/
|

PG

(1) (12)m3)

N

el .

.
‘ I [ ‘@* -
. ———
! ‘ ‘ — i
| I
e e et R I S S - —— —
b | r
18| 6|6 6 6|6l | | & |
+ e e e
ﬁ ; : [ : | (e | : i/z | | [ Showerfor
| | 0] 1 EVA — |
: e 0 oo B oL LT
l Up icycle
— torage area
’7\777777\ﬁ>‘*> 77i777 = |e7 i
t ‘ .
‘
el e|le e)e |
| | |
‘ H
T T H
‘ ‘
T .ﬂ-‘ —-._.“—"_r.
38 PARKING SPACES PROVIDED
‘ C:*:l 1 ADA PARKING SPACES PROVIDED fume @ = o o ®
44 BICYCLE SPACES PROVIDED
f 6 MOPED SPACES PROVIDED -

A1) | i
e |i

I, Lo o '
S e M
- I | |
l ! | |

!

| ‘ _"_"#"_" :

|

| I

oo —l o ——-

)
B

X

N,
(

I
/B)

-I | ALTERNATIVE PARKING - LEVEL 2

5
HOTEL PARKING REQUIREMENTS
TYPE QUANTITY RATIO TOTAL REQUIRED
Hotel units 1-100 100 units | 0.5 SPACES/UNITS 50 SPACES ‘ 110
Hotel units 101+ 60 units | 1.0 SPACES/UNITS 60 SPACES ‘
Restaurant = 294 seats - 80 (units reduction) = 214/4 (1 space per 4 seat) 54 SPACES
TOTAL 164 SPACES
ALTERNATIVE PARKING INCENTIVE
Bicycle parking long-term (Max. 15%) 75 0.20 P.S/BIKE 15 PARKING SPACES
Moped (Max. 15%) 6 0.33 P.S/MOPED 2 PARKING SPACES
Drop-off (Max. 3 drop-off) 3 3.00 P.S/DROP-OFF| 9 PARKING SPACES
Showers (for bicyclist, max. 4) 2 2.00 P.S/SHOWER 4 PARKING SPACES
Carpool Parking (Max. 10%) 5 3.00 P.S/CARPOOL 15 PARKING SPACES
TOTAL ( 50% of 164 spaces) 45 PARKING SPACES
LEVELS STANDARD PARKING | EV PARKING SPACES TOTAL PROVIDED
LEVEL 1 Single Parking 6 0 6
LEVEL 2 Ps(,,'?k?r']eg 21 12 39
LEVEL 3 Single Parking 27 12 39
LEVEL 4 Single Parking 35 0 35
TOTAL PARKING 95 24 119 TOTAL NEW PARKING —{
Alternative parking reduction 45 PARKING SPACES
TOTAL WITH BENEFIT 164 PARKING SPACES
PROJECT TOTAL (110 unit parking required + 54 restaurant parking required) 164 TOTAL PARKING REQUIRED

FBC - TABLE 208.2 - FOR 76 T0 100 STANDARD PARKING SPACES PROVIDED - REQUIRE 4 ADA PARKING SPACES
FBC - TABLE 208.2 - FOR 101 TO 150 STANDARD PARKING SPACES PROVIDED - REQUIRE 5 ADA PARKING SPACES -
ADA PARKING PROVIDED 5

BIKE RACK = Storage for 75 bikes provided
2 Bicycle shower at second and third floor.
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HOTEL PARKING REQUIREMENTS
TYPE QUANTITY RATIO TOTAL REQUIRED
Hotel units 1-100 100 units | 0.5 SPACES/UNITS 50 SPACES ‘ 110
Hotel units 101+ 60 units | 1.0 SPACES/UNITS 60 SPACES ‘
Restaurant = 294 seats - 80 (units reduction) = 214/4 (1 space per 4 seat) 54 SPACES
TOTAL 164 SPACES
ALTERNATIVE PARKING INCENTIVE
Bicycle parking long-term (Max. 15%) 75 0.20 P.S/BIKE 15 PARKING SPACES
Moped (Max. 15%) 6 0.33 P.S/MOPED 2 PARKING SPACES
Drop-off (Max. 3 drop-off) 3 3.00 P.S/DROP-OFF| 9 PARKING SPACES
b Showers (for bicyclist, max. 4) 2 2.00 P.S/SHOWER 4 PARKING SPACES
Carpool Parking (Max. 10%) 5 3.00 P.S/CARPOOL 15 PARKING SPACES
TOTAL (Maximun 50% of 164 spaces) 45 PARKING SPACES
LEVELS STANDARD PARKING | EV PARKING SPACES TOTAL PROVIDED
LEVEL 1 Single Parking 6 0 6
Single
LEVEL 2 : 21 12 39
Parking 6747 COLLINS AVENUE
LEVEL3 Single Parking 27 12 39
LEVEL 4 Single Parking 35 0 35
TOTAL PARKING 9% 24 119 TOTAL NEW PARKING — MIAMI BEACH, FL 33141
Alternative parking reduction 45 PARKING SPACES OWNER:
TOTAL WITH BENEFIT 164 PARKING SPACES URBANICA THE HOTELS
PROJECT TOTAL (110 unit parking required + 54 restaurant parking required) 164 TOTAL PARKING REQUIRED 1000 FIFTH ST, SUTE 102
FBC - TABLE 208.2 - FOR 76 TO 100 STANDARD PARKING SPACES PROVIDED - REQUIRE 4 ADA PARKING SPACES ML’\B’SI;EWAE‘D'OFL o1
FBC - TABLE 208.2 - FOR 101 TO 150 STANDARD PARKING SPACES PROVIDED - REQUIRE 5 ADA PARKING SPACES - —
ADA PARKING PROVIDED 5
BIKE RACK = Storage for 75 bikes provided AﬁaUITECTUNIL‘A
2 Bicycle shower at second and third floor. 2900 Oak Avenue
Miami, Florida 33133
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HOTEL PARKING REQUIREMENTS
TYPE QUANTITY RATIO TOTAL REQUIRED
Hotel units 1-100 100 units | 0.5 SPACES/UNITS 50 SPACES ‘ 110
Hotel units 101+ 60 units | 1.0 SPACES/UNITS 60 SPACES ‘
R = 294 seats - 80 (units reduction) = 214/4 (1 space per 4 seat) 54 SPACES
TOTAL 164 SPACES
ALTERNATIVE PARKING INCENTIVE
Bicycle parking long-term (Max. 15% 75 0.20 P.S/BIKE 15 PARKING SPACES
Moped (Max. 15%) 6 0.33 P.S/MOPED 2 PARKING SPACES
Drop-off (Max. 3 drop-off) 3 3.00 P.S/DROP-OFF| 9 PARKING SPACES
b Showers (for bicyclist, max. 4) 2 2.00 P.S/SHOWER 4 PARKING SPACES
Carpool Parking (Max. 10%) 5 3.00 P.S/CARPOOL 15 PARKING SPACES
TOTAL imun 50% of 164 spaces) 45 PARKING SPACES
LEVELS STANDARD PARKING | EV PARKING SPACES TOTAL PROVIDED
LEVEL 1 Single Parking 6 0 6
2 Single
= | Parking “ * » 6747 COLLINS AVENUE
|| LEVELS Single Parking 21 12 39
=] LEVEL 4 Single Parking 35 0 35
g TOTAL PARKING 9 2 119 TOTAL NEW PARKING — MIAMI BEACH, FL 33141
- Alternative parking reduction 45 PARKING SPACES OWNER:
TOTAL WITH BENEFIT 164 PARKING SPACES URBANICA THE HOTELS
PROJECT TOTAL (110 unit parking required + 54 restaurant parking required) 164 TOTAL PARKING REQUIRED 1000 FIFTH ST, SUITE 102
FBC - TABLE 208.2 - FOR 76 TO 100 STANDARD PARKING SPACES PROVIDED - REQUIRE 4 ADA PARKING SPACES ws’glsg?%oﬂ e
FBC - TABLE 208.2 - FOR 101 TO 150 STANDARD PARKING SPACES PROVIDED - REQUIRE 5 ADA PARKING SPACES - e
ADA PARKING PROVIDED 5
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